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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App”cant: MatadorProductionCompany OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: VvariousJackSleepeiStateComandJackSleepei-edComwells AP]: 30-015-4613146132,46133,46379,etal.
Pool: PurpleSageWolfcamp(Gas),CulebraBluff, BoneSpring,South Pool Code: 98220,15011

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) [INSPeroratoninm — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[(OdoHc [Clce MmWpec [Opc [Oows [Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders
B. (W] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

|:| Notice Complete

LY € : / _ Application

C.[] Appll|cat.|on requires published notice Content
D.m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

3/2/2022
AdamG. Rankin Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7294

%—_— Phone Number
AGRankin@hollandhart.com

Signature e-mail Address
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Adam G. Rankin

HOLLAND&HART. ™ Adam G. Rankin,

Fax (505) 819-5579
AGRankin@hollandhart.com

March 2, 2022

VIA ONLINE FILING

Adrienne Sandoval

Director, Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval to surface
commingle (pool and lease commingle) oil and gas production at the Jack Sleeper
Tank Battery located in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 5 and SW/4SW/4 of Section 4,
Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Matador Production Company (OGRID No. 228937), pursuant to 19.15.12.10 NMAC,
seeks administrative approval to surface commingle (pool and lease commingle) diversely owned
oil and gas production at the Jack Sleeper Tank Battery insofar as all existing and future infill
wells drilled in the following spacing units:

(a) The 640-acre spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 9 and 16 in the
Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) [98220] — includes the Jack Sleeper State Com 9 & 16-
23S-28E #201H well (API. No. 30-015-46131), Jack Sleeper State Com 9 & 16-23S-
28E #215H well (API. No. 30-015-46133), Jack Sleeper State Com 9 & 16-23S-28E
#221H well (API. No. 30-015-46132), Jack Sleeper Fed Com #202H well (API. No.
TBD), Jack Sleeper Fed Com #222H well (API. No. TBD);

(b) The 320-acre spacing unit comprised of the E/2W/2 of Sections 9 and 16 in the
Culebra Bluff; Bone Spring, South [15011] — includes the Jack Sleeper Fed Com #122H
well (APIL. No. TBD), Jack Sleeper Fed Com #112H well (API. No. TBD);

(c) The 320-acre spacing unit comprised of the W/2W/2 of Sections 9 and 16 in
the Culebra Bluff; Bone Spring, South [15011] — includes the Jack Sleeper Com 9 & 16-
23S-28E #121H well (APIL. No. 30-015-49247), Jack Sleeper Com 9 & 16-23S-28E
#111H well (API. No. 30-015-46379); and

(d) pursuant to 19.15.12.10.C(4)(g), future Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) [98220]
and Culebra Bluff; Bone Spring, South [15011] spacing units within the W/2 of Sections 9
and 16 connected to the Jack Sleeper Tank Battery with notice provided only to the owners
of interests to be added.
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Oil and gas production from these spacing units will be commingled and sold at the Jack Sleeper
Tank Battery located in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 5 and SW/4SW/4 of Section 4. Gas production
from each separator will be separately metered with calibrated orifice meters that are manufactured
to AGA specifications. Oil production from each separator will be separately metered using turbine
meters.

Exhibit 1 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development plan, flow lines, well pads,
and central tank battery (‘“Facility Pad”) in the subject area. The plat also identifies the wellbores
(including surface/bottomhole locations) and lease/spacing unit boundaries.

Exhibit 2 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently drilled within the existing spacing
units, as well as available production data.

Exhibit 3 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) Form
C-107-B, that includes a statement from Omar Enriquez, Senior Production Engineer with
Matador, identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed schematic
of the surface facilities (attachment A to the statement) and an example gas analysis (attachment
B to the statement).

Exhibit 4 includes relevant federal and state communitization agreements and related
documents.

Ownership is diverse between the above-described spacing units. Exhibit 5 is a list of the
interest owners (including any owners of royalty or overriding royalty interests) affected by this
application, an example of the letters sent by certified mail advising the interest owners that any
objections must be filed in writing with the Division within 20 days from the date the Division
receives this application, and proof of mailing.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please feel free to call if you have any
questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

(B —

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
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Distnict 1

1625 N. French Dr_, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phane: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 1T
811 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District {1

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resdqdides) ( 2020

EXHIBIT 2

Department

RECEIVED

Page 5 of 96

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submlit one copy to appropriate

District OfTice

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Distnict [V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505} 476-3462

OIL CONSERVATIONERINROCO ARTESIA

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “Pool Code “Pool Name
30-015-46131 98220 PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS)
*Property Code *Property Name “Well Number
325764 JACK SLEEPER STATE COM 9 & 16-23S-28E 201H
"OGRID No. 80perator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3014’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 4 23-S | 28-E - 197 SOUTH 126’ WEST EDDY
1"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rangef Lot ldn Feet (rom the North/South ling Feet (rom the East/West line} County
M 16 | 23-S [28-E - 241’ SOUTH 351° ! WEST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres 2 3qint or Infill HConsolidation Cade "*Order No.

640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST

NAD27 X=571691.04 Y=482763 94
NADAI X=513073.44 Y=482623.36

NAD27 ¥=574525.32 Y=4B2768.34
NAD33 X=B15707.75 Y=452821.76

FIRST PERF. POINT

NAD 1927
X=572024
Y=482962

1

26" 1977

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 27 NAD 83
» X=572255 X=613437
Y=482300 Y=482360

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
[ hereby certify thal the information conained herein is trae oud compleld
lo the best of oy Inoudedge and delief, ond that this organizatiom either
vums a working inlerest or unleased mumeral interest in the lond including
(hevaueﬁhxlmho!ewimwhuurighlmbﬂlih‘smuu!tﬁs
location pursuond 1o a conirart with on cumer of such ¢ mineral or
working tnierest, or lo & vclntary poaliry agresmumi er a comulsory
pxling arder herefofare enteved by the divisin

ofpatdsyetd %lsho

Sara Hartsfield

Printed Name

shartsfield@matadorresources.com
E—mak Address

| |made by me or under my supervision, end thal the

NAD27 X=571930.06 Y=472141.10
NADB3 X=613112.71 ¥=472200.23

S \SURVETIMATADUR_RESDURGESWAGHK_SLEEPER_D-225-28EWINAL_PRODUCTSWAD JACK SLEEPER_STATE_COM_3_& 165-28E_2UTHOWG TR020 10:30 58 AM adsabela

| LAT:N323275618 28 LAT. N32.3257424 | LAT.N 323258627
LONG.: W 104.1001620 , LONG.: W 104.0994192 |LONG.: W 104.099160
NAD-1983 MD =070
X=613206 /; KICKOFF POINT
Y=483021 aad
LAT. N 32.3276621 NEWMEXICOEASE
LONG.; W 104.1006588 4 el KAyt
ELEV =3014' J30° - i
Y=483053 Y=483112
- —_— L / /é}f LAT.N323278121 | LAT:N32.3279324
kr/ A JLONG.: W 104.0934072 [LONG.. W 104.0953041
(L e T . .
0t / PENETRATION POINT
= SHL. 7 NEW MEXICO EAST
, = NAD 27 NAD 83
$ /; X=572286 X=513489
g Y=482802 Y=482861
‘ _‘55\17 AS T LAT: N323271208 | LAT.N 323272411
Xe57189265 LONG. W 1040993129 [LONG.: W 104.0898097
; Y=477468.89 MP =441
i Al L LAST PERF. POINT
Dsﬂé“?~\£f$/ | Y=417528.18 NEW MEXICO EAST
BOTTON HOLE LOCATION ol o0 okl
WL 20202 1 XeST1911 83 Y=472527 Y=472586
NAD 27 NAD 83 i LAT. N322086762 | LAT.:N 32.2989967
éjgg;g ﬁ_ﬁ;g:fj . lLone. w 104.0904081 [LoNG.: w 1040989016
= 4R
LAT: N32.2984865 | LAT.N 32.2086070 Yad74384,20 L. S
LONG.: W 104.0994094 [LONG.; W 1040939052 /
MD =1
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NAD27 X=574581.23 Y=472161.72

NADB3 X=615763.92 Y=472220,90

1BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerlify that the well localion shown on this
plal was plotfed from field notes of actual surveys

same is irue fo the best of my belief.

05/29/2019
Oote of Surve

Signature nnd’sw
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Dugnad
1623 N_ French Dr_, Hobtss, NM 88240
Fhone: (578) 193616} Fax (375)393-0120

IIIE Fint S, Anesia, NM 88210
Piwone (379) 748-1283 Fax_ (575) 748-9720
L [l

Digtngt N

1000 Rip Brazos Road, Azee, NM 87410
Phane. (505} 334-61 78 Fax (305) 3346170
Digtrict IV

1220S. 5t Francu Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87508
Phore (505)476-3460 Fax (505)476-3362

State of New Mexico :

Energy, Minerals & Natural ResoutshR 2 0 20

Department o

OIL CONSERVATION rgwmcﬂm
1220 South St. Franc :

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RECEWED

FORM C-102

* Revised August |, 2011
ne copy lo appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP Number TPool Cede TPool Name
30-015-46133 98220 PURPLE SAGE:WOLFCAMP (GAS)
“Property Code *Froperty Name “Well Number
325764 JACK SLEEPER STATE COM 9 & 16-23S-28E 215H
TOGRID No. TOperator Name TElevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3013’
195y rface Location
UL or lot no Secilon| Townshdp Range Lot Idn Feed from the North/South lime Feet from the EssiWest line! Cosniy
M 4 23-S |28-E - 227 SOUTH 125’ WEST EDDY
""Battom Hole Lacatlon If Different From Surface
UL or ot na Section] Towmhip Rangr Lot lda Feet from ibe NosihrSouth line Feet from the EaIUWen ling] County
N 18 | 23-S |28-E - 240' SOUTH 1341’ WEST EDDY
[Thedicated Acres | “doint ov Infal F*Cousalidation Code Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interesis have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

"~ PENETRATION POINT

" y 1574 wAZITHE.
ot | B et v OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| Arreby ceviyy Lhal b Cyemehen cmimaed Ao s .
ne ||\ e R | SR T
] et @ wurrimg it 10 unlaset smAarl miere! LM bl
NAD 1927 SEE 250 NAD 27 NAD 83 (ke propased latiom hals bcatrem o Aed & PP e dnll B weldl o L3
X=572024 DETAIL 227 X=513221 X=814404 hacason purvesed o 3 comtract wtlh @ muasr of ruch & PeTel
— - . wariong calererl @ U o whalery prsing agrervuml & o CErpadery
Y=452001 Y=482424 V48244 P o iy e o
LAT.: N 323275441 » LAT:NR2.3260781 | LaT:N 2361084 |
LONG. W 1041001616 =k LONG. W 1040962885 [LONG. W 104 0967653
NAD 1983 N ‘<// .
X<613206 4 =
Y=483051 1 “Eﬁ%‘;’% W eyf' 3!3'0
LAT: N 323277644 ' By ¥ Ps
nAD 2l NAD 83
LONG. W 1041006534 / b8 kA
ELEV = 3013 / - - Sara Hartsfield
/ | vumm Y=4B3180 sk
LAT:N 323279625 | LAT.:N 323281128
4 1LONG.: W 1040960 LW 1040973452

shartsfisld@maladorresources.com

E-mel Adtrem

HADZT X-571830.08 ¥=4THIL W
NADRDXwG3 311271 YeITEH0. 25
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"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby corlify tha! the well localim showm on this

i
DETAIL VIEW 8l | [ptar wes pltted srom fisd nates of actuat surveys
SCALE; 1" = 600 17 made by me or under my supervition, and lhal the
XeSTIE0 06 / A
sy same is Irus lo fhe bast of my belief
¢ NADSY
TN ; 05/29/2018
A Y Date ot Burve;
BOTTOWHOLE LOCATION ) Spreire oo oa
f %=5119116)
T NEWNEXEOBAS ] Jviraoise Yed72851 Y=A72610
K, .  as LAT: N322009064 | LAT. N 322990560
- » , :
it s xau A 1LONG. W 1040962369 |LONG - W 104,0967
LAT.: N 322966196
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RECEIVED

T State of New Mexico EEB 14 20 . lFoRy C-102
Phones (37513935161 Fax: (575)3%3.0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources ¢ Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

8IS ‘Firsu St, Artesia, NM' 88210 Department
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 . L
Rt s oiL coNsERVATION DIVISHENRD-OCD ARTESIA i o

Ph (505) 334-6178 Fax' (505) 334-6170 3
District 1V - 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220'S St Francis Dr., Santa F¢, NM B7505 5 ' D AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505)476-3462 Santa F e, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number Pool Code JPan) Nume
30-015-46132 98220 PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)
‘Property Cade *Property Name ; *Well Number
325764 JACK SLEEPER STATE COM 9 & 16-—23S-28E 221H
TOGRID No. "Operutar Name ’Elevution
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3014’
OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot ldn Feet [rom the North/South line Feet from the Enst/Wist line County
M 4 23-S | 28-E - 197 SOUTH 156’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different Frem Surface
UL or lut no. Section] Township Rnnge Lot Il Feet from ihe! North/Soulh line Feet from the EnstWest line County
M 16 23-S | 28-E = 241’ SOUTH 1018’ WEST EDDY
¥Dedicated Acres 3 )oint or Jufill HConsolidotion Code TOrder No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this complction until all intcrests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

' 1hDaT 251180 Qe v=e2063.94 | NAD27 X=574525 32 V=482768 34 7
I Nphg’aﬁxcf VS0P de VeRBZ825 3 |  NADE? XCB1STORJ6 Y=462621.7D | | | 'OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
- i hereby crriyfy thal the mforrialwm condmined farimn ¥ [ und cargails
SURFACE LOCATION FIRST PERF. POINT ic 1he best of my tnauledge and belwef, and thar his orgomachon either
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEX":O EAST | Jrms v sierkany uerast ar ousased mzneml interest in the land including
NAD 1927 NAD 27 NAD 3 the propracd tortom hata Socafion ar Aas & right fe drall fhus wel at thix
et R | ey | e e s
Y:482961 Y=48241g Y:482479 vy 1 r, or 12 a vodiol g ‘;‘ ( or a & sary
LAT. N 323275613 LAT. N 323260655 | LAT:N32.3261gsp | [T e Merrem et v e onem
LONG.: W 104.1000646 LONG.: W 104.0972544 Lf%%’ﬁ..w 104.0877510
NAD 1383 MDZ 20 .
ey PENETRATION POINT _ 13/720
Vo NEW MEXICO EAST L |52 L
LAT.: N 32 3276816 w
LONG.: W 104.1005644 ey NAD 84 _
ELEV = 3014 X=672833 X=614015 Sara Hartsfield
/ Y=483023 Y=483083 e —
— - J_ = T T~ y LAT.: N 323277268 | LAT.N323278471 |-
A JLONG.. W 104,{19;‘5439 Ll'.)’IfG.. W 104.0960398 hartfield@ i
4 - E-mel Addresa
| /] KICKOFF POINT -
Y NEW MEXICO EAST I8
A TITTITTIITT T T T T 77T \ NAD 27 NAD 83 SUR’VEYOR CERT!FICATION
~ , b X=572852 X=614035 1 hereby cerlify thul the welt Jocatien shmwm on Lhis
DETAIL VIEW | 8 A Y=483020 Y=483079 L plal awas plotied :(rnm Jreid notes cf wriual survrys
SCALE® 1" = 600° / LAT.: N 323277163 | LAT.N 32.3278366 made by e or under my supervision, nnd ihal the
%ﬁ%iﬁfiﬁ?ﬁgﬁ Yeirem b 4 LONG. W104'“91‘:[73929;%“0-?W‘““-Wg?ﬁg seme is true lo {he best of my belief.
30 Y= ’ =
i Y 7 -
NAD27 X=571911 63 Y=AT4804.89 5 y LAST PERF. POINT = 05/29/2019
NADB3 X=613004.21 Y=£T4864 9 NEW MEXICO EAST -
: £ NAD 27 NAD 83 ns%';n&'um'su o Froalaln
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION - -
NEW MEXICO EAST ’ 2 X=572936 X=614119
/ Y=472531 Y=472590 =
X-S?%%ﬂ x’fg?jgg 4 LAT:N 322980824 | LAT. N 32.2990029
i 5 i y 4 .. W 104.0877782
Y=472390 V2470449 ’ ﬁ I!.UNG W 104 UB??BE L{?:"G 04.00
LAT.: N 32.2984967 LAT.. N 32.2986172 :’: l
LONG: W 1040972496 [LONG- W 1040977483} |/ oo | [~ /
—K 1018 '\1 :
NAD27 X=571930.06 Y=472141.10 > . <74 NAD2T X=5745812) Y=472161.72 Certificate Number
NADB3X=613112.71 Y=472200,25 ———! 41", /A NADB3 X=61576382 Y=472020.90

SISURVEYWATADOR_RESOURCESUACK_SLEEPER_0§.235-28EWFINAL_FRODUCTSWAD_JACK_SLEE
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District I

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

7:52 AM

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Page 8 of 96

State of New Mexico FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Department Submit one copy to appropriate

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [J] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number Pool Code 3Pool Name
‘Property Code Property Name *Well Number
JACK SLEEPER FED COM 202H
"OGRID No. S0perator Name Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3013’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 4 23-S [ 28—-E - 1035’ SOUTH 1685’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section] Township Rangel Lot ldn| Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 16 23-S [ 28-E - 240’ SOUTH 2318’ WEST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres “Joint or Infill ¥ Consolidation Code "*Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

7685"

e NAD2T X=571891.04
NAD83 X=613073.44

Y=482763.94
Y=482823.36

Hzzigmor | "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

N-.I.DZ? X%=574525.32 Y=482768.34 1 hereby certify thal the information condained herein is brue and complety
. NADEY X=515707.75 Y=482427.78 to the best of my knowledge ond belief, and thal this orgenization either

LAT.: N 32.2986336
LONG.: W 104.0935398

Y=474864.20

SURFACE LOCATION 413 oums o working inferest or unleased mineral inferest in the land including]
NEW MEXICOEAST ™8l ; - the proposed botiom. hole location o has o Tight o drill this well af this
NAD 1927 =350 9110 Iocation pursuanl o o contruct with an owner of such o mineral or
X=573612 %\ i \working inierest, or to o volunlary pooling agreemen! or o compulsory
Y=483801 ] \-734 nooting order herelofore eniered by the division
LAT.: N 32.3298609 A | | FIRST PERFORATION POINT
LONG.: W 104.0950150 ; NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 l f NAD 1927
X=614794 | 4 X=574193
Y=483861 [ Y=482438 Slgnature Date
LAT.: N 32.3299812 4 LAT.: N 32.3261090
LONG.; W 104.0955117 | LONG.: W 104.0931429
[ R/ NAD 1983 Printed Naome
‘ 5 N X=615376
nowr | Y=482497
X=571892.36 | 3 LAT.: N 32.3262293 E-mail Address
Y=477460.89 S LONG.: W 104.0936395
NADE3 [§
X=61307539 I 9|10 '"|SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y477528.18 @j I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
17 i ng 16|15 plat was plotled from field notes of actual surveys
| 50" made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION [ LAST PERFORATION POINT same is Irue to the besl of my belief
NEW MEXICO EAST W NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 LA 12/05/2019
X=574246 | X=574246 / /
Y=472399 | Y=472489 Snatirs aseal 038
LAT.: N 32.2985130 NAD27 K LAT.: N 32.2987604
LONG.: W 104.0930443 'x:smn.sa", | LONG.: W 104.0930452
NAD 1983 Y=474804.99 | 7 NAD 1983
X=615429 NAD83 / X=615428
Y=472458 X=613004.21 1 / / Y=472548
i LAT.: N 32.2988810
|

|

NAD27 X=571930.06 Y=472141.10 - _-—égj

NADB3 X=613112.71Y=472200.25 J=* ",

/ / LONG.: W 1040935407
334° . I I

A — NAD27 X=574581.23 Y=472161.72
_f 120" f = 330" NADBZ X=615763.92 Y=472220.90

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022

L  —— — —
SASURVEYWIATADOR_RESOURCESWACK_SLEEPER_05-235-ZBEWFINAL_PROCUCTSILO_JACK _SLEEPER_FED_COM_202H_REV2.DWG 127172018 4:51:13 PM adisaballn
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District [ 3 FORM C-102

1(:;5 Ifl French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXICO

Phone: (15]75) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011

District >

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (5r;5) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department Py N pp pﬂ_

District 111 istrict Office

IOISOn;io Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

District IV : .

1220 S, 5t Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT
b

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number “pool Code “Pool Name
TProperty Code °Property Name “Well Number
JACK SLEEPER FED COM 222H
TOGRID No. 0Operator Name Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3016’
'OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 4 23-S (28-E - 1035’ SOUTH 1715’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot ldn Feet (rom the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West linc| County
N 16 23-S [ 28-E i 240’ SOUTH 2318’ WEST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres | "Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1715"
N NAD27 X=571891,04 Y=482763.94 | AZ= 157.99° 17
NADB3 X=613073.44 Y=482823.36 Vﬁ' ;\90'27 = 57452‘5 —_ Y sty ()hg E’MR:STOR CERTIFICATION
¥Y=4 certij information contained herein is true and complely
]  NADS3 X=515707.75 Y=482827.18 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and thal this organization either
SURFACE LOCATION 413 owns @ working inferest or unleased minerol inleresi in the land including}
NEW MEXICO EAST s 5110 the proposed. botlom. hole location or has @ right to drill this well ol this
NAD 1927 . == location pursuant o o contruct with an oumer of such o mineral or
X: 42 . working inferest, or lo a voluniary pooling agreemen! or a compulsory
Y:igggm [ \ 34 pooling order heretofore entered by the division
LAT.. N 32.3298609 i \ J FIRST PERFORATION POINT
LONG.: W 104.0049174 = NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 | NAD 1927
X=614824 / | X=574193
Y=483861 | Y=482438 Signature Date
LAT.: N 32.3299812 y LAT.: N 32.3261090
LONG.: W 104.0954141 | LONG.: W 104.0931429
I h/ NAD 1983 Printed Name
N X=615376
nmozr [ Y=482497
X=571892.86 | N LAT.: N 32.3262293 E=mall Addrese
Y=A77460.89 g LONG.: W 104.0936395
NADB3 B = :
X=613075.39 Ny
vuarsnse 8 4 | 9l10 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby cerlify that lhe well location shown on this
17 IX 16|15 plat was plolted from field notes of actual surveys
I 330" made by me or under my supervision, and that the
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | ; LAST PERFORATION POINT same is true to the best of my belief.
NEW MEXICO EAST i’ NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 ! NAD 1627 12/05/2019
X=574246 | 7 X=574246 / /
Y=472399 1 Y=472489 gﬂ:u&fresumdySMI of Profegpling
LAT.: N 32.2985130 LAT.: N 32.2987604 Cs
i LONG.: W 104.0930443 1 | LONG.: W 104.0930452 $ P
NAD 1983 I 4 NAD 1983 G
= X=615428 7
Varaise [ Y. Y=472548
LAT.: N 32.2986336 = - {— LAT.: N 32.2988810
LONG.: W 104.0935398 \ g;gézi;m | A‘ ) LONG.: W 104.0935407
1 [ o | |
NAD27 X=571930.06 Y=472141.10 g_ — 23 NAD27 X=574581.23 Y=472161.72 Certificate Number
NAD83 X=613112.71 Y=472200.25 N 2 27 £545 Nz = 330" NADEI X=615763.92 Y=472220.90

SASURVEY\MATADOR_RESOURCESUACK_SLEEPER_09-235 2BEFINAL_PRODUCTSILO_JACK SLEEPER_FED_COM_222H_REVZ.OWG 12102019 448.11 FI pdlaaboin

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District II1

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Page 10 of 96

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number “Pool Code *Pool Name
*Property Code rProperty Name *Well Number
JACK SLEEPER FED COM 122H
"OGRID No. Operator Name *Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3015’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 4 23-S | 28-E - 1035’ SOUTH 1745’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range; Lot Idn| Feet from the North/South line Keet from the East/West line County
N 16 23—-S | 28-E - 60’ SOUTH 1991° WEST EDDY
2Dedicated Acres Bjoint or Infill YConsolidation Code EOrder No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1745’

% e

A2 =170.30° ] I
. 1150.6"
1134 A1 . NAD2T X=574525.32 Y=482768.34
7035" ynpg3 X=515707.75 Y=482627.78

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thal the information contained herein is frue and complelif
lo the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this orgenization either
ouns a working interest or unleased mineral interesi in the land including
the proposed boltom hole location or has @ right lo drill this well al this
location. pursuant to a condruct with an owner of such o minerd or
\working inlerest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or o compuisery
pooling order herelofore endered by lthe division

Slgnature Date

Printed Name

SURFACE LOCATION 5 | 43
NEW MEXICO EAST 7¢ ;
|——— J275 =
NAD 1927 8 NAD27 9|10
X=573672 X=573208.18
Y=483801 Y=482766.14
LAT.. N 32.3298607 NADS3 | FIRST PERFORATION POINT
LONG.: W 104.0948207 X-614300.59 [ 7 NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 VAR |/ NAD 1927
X=614854 X=573066
Y=483861 [ Y=482667
LAT.: N 32.3299810 —7 LAT.: N 32.3267417
LONG.: W 104.0053174 LONG.: W 104.0942016
o NAD 1983
| X=615048
A Y=482727
v gl LAT.: N 32.3268621
| LONG.: W 104.0946981
8 ! 9|10
17 TN 16 | 15
| 1™ 660’
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
T | LAST PERFORATION POINT
| NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 : NAD 1927
Tl | X=573921
LAT.: N 322980132 | ki
LONG.: W 1040940985 - e
NAD 1983 Sl
i I NAD 1963
¥=472276 I L
LAT.: N 32.2981338 | Y=472316

LAT.: N 32.2082438

LONG.: W 104.0945941

NAD27 X=573265.64 Y=472151.41
NAD83 X=614438.31 Y=47221(.58

"
| az=t7970° |/
0.0’

- 19971"

LONG.: W 104.0945945

I

NAD27 X=574581.23 Y=472161.72
by — 700" _NADB3 X=615763.92 Y=472220.90

E—mall Address

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerlify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotled from field noles of aclual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and thet the

same is true to the best of my belief.

12/05/2019
Date of Surve

Slgnature ondySool of Brb

Certificate Number

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM

FSURVETMATADOR_RESOURCESWAGK SLEEPER 09-235 Z8EFINAL_PRODUC TST.0_JACK.
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District I 3 FORM C-102

16I285 T::I French Dr, Hobhs, NM 88240 State Of New MCXlCO 0

e T DG G R Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
istricl

811S First St, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit t iat

Phone: (15:;;) 748-122; Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department ubmit one copy ;appm::: ¢

District (11 | istrict ce

]()I(SJO ;io Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION strt '

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

District [V i i

12|250 S, St Francis Dr, Sania Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 |:] AMENDED REPORT

2

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

VAPI Number *Pool Code *Pool Name
15011 Culebra Bluff, Bone Spring, South
’T’roperty Code Property Name *Well Number
JACK SLEEPER FED COM 112H
’OGRID No. %Operator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3013’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South lince Feet from the East/West line County
N 4 23-S | 28-E - 1034’ SOUTH 1775’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no, Section| Township Ronje] Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Esst/West linc| County
N 16 23—-S [R28-E - 60’ SOUTH 1991’ WEST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres Y Jgint or Infill Consolidation Code ‘Order No.
320 r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1775
: s Ve | 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD27 X=574525.32 Y=482760.94 I heeby cerlify thal the informalion condmined hsvein is true ond ceenpleld
A TION & 034" 53 X=615707.15 Y=442827,78 to the best of my kmowledge @l beliaf, and that this srgantzalion either
(4 413 et @ warking inferest or unirased muneral wlerest in e fand inchud
NEW MEXICO EAST fS : Y O Ihe pmp::wd bottom. hole lucumm“l:r hax o right :uﬁu Ihis well ot lru’sw
NAD 1927 lscabiam pursuen! to a conlract with an oumer of such a mineral or
X=573702 unrking interesl, or {o a voluntory pooting wi ar a compulsery
Y=483801 X=573200.18 / / pecling order hevetofora endered by Iha diy
|| LAT:N323208604 | YeebmeRM |, | 7| [FiRST PERFORATION PORT -
LONG.: W 104.0947237 N I NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 )Y(j;;:ggg? ’ | /] NAD 1927
X=614884 ) 1 X=579866 02/25/2020
Y=483861 | / Y=482667 Signoture 7] L7 Oate
4 LATON32329%808 f—— | LAT. N 32.3267417 : oo
LONG.: W 104.0952205 f / LONG.. W 104.0342016 Nigky Fitzgerald
.| NAD 1983 Printaa Nome
’:g E l 4 X:g;g%g nicky .filzgerald@matadorresources.com
A g Ir / LAT. N 32.3268621 E-mal Addresa
LONG.: W 104.0946981
8 A 9|10 '8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
! ! hereby certify that the well location shown on this
17 Y, 16 | 15
:: | AN ) plat was plotted from field noles of actual surveys
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | 5 60 maite by me or under my supervisivn, und thal the
NEW MEXICO EAST ; / LAST PERFORATION POINT same is true fo the best of my belief
_____ L NAD 1927 - 5 J—4 .}  NEWMEXICOEAST
X=573921 7 / el 12/05/2019
Y=472217 7 | ; X=573921 /05/
LAT.: N 32.2980132 |7 A=) Siaturs ond”Sod of
- LONG.: W 104.0940985 y b4 LAT.: N 322081232
NAD 1983 / | y LONG.: W 104.0940989
X=615103 ; / NAD 1983
1% o
LAT.: N 32.2981338 ¥ S
LONG.: W 1040045041  |——A4= 17070 — L 4 LAT.N322982438  |-|—
: | LONG.: W 104.0945945
| ' !
| | A | |
NAD27 X=573255.64 Y=472151.41 NAD27 X=574581.23 Y=472161.72
NADB3 X=614438.31 Y=472210.58 — 100' NADB3 X=61576392 Y=472220.90

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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District |

1625 N French Dr, Hobhs, NM 88240
Phone (575) 393-6161 Fax (575) 393-0720
District 11

811S First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Distnct 1V

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

Page 12 of 96

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

(] AMENDED REPORT

L e oo e Santa Fe, NM 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
JAPI Number Pool Code JPool Name
15011 Culebra Bluff, Bone Spring, South
‘Property Code *Property Name "Well Number
JACK SLEEPER COM 9 & 16-23S-28E 121H
"OGRID No. %Operator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3013’
0Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Runge Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eust/West line County
M 4 23-S | 28-E - 197’ SOUTH 238’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line’ Feet from the Fast/'West line} County
M 16 23-S | 28-E . 60’ SOUTH 660’ WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Bioint or Infill NConsolidation Code BOrder No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

'""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hareby reriify thal the informalum coniained Aerrin is Irus and compiely
fo the best of my knouledge and belwf, and fhal this organiration either
owns @ working infevasi or uniessed wingral nivrest? in the land including|

the propased baltom hale lecation ov Aax a nght fo drdl s well af ihis
localion puryuans Jo a confract udlh an owsur of sush o mimaral or
working snieresl, or 1o o voluniary pooling of ma

poating orier hevetnforn entered by Ihe disasion

sda Houtoguatd #7111

Sara Hartsfield

Printed Nome

shartsfield@matadorresources.com
E-mol Address

'8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

BASURVEYIMAT,

([ | i
' ' |Az = 125.39°
| A se
! o [ 3 ,
SURFACE LOCATION 4/ ’ 10 I
NEW MEXICO EAST 4
NAD 1927
X=572134 / FIRST PERFORATION POINT
Y=482961 NEW MEXICO EAST e
LAT.. N 32.3275610 / NAD 1927 |
LONG.: W 1040998058 y X=572551 |
NAD 1983 / Y=482665
X=613316 y / LAT.: N 32.3267437
Y=483021 Bl 7 LONG.: W 104.0984572
LAT. N 32.3276812 RS NAD 1963
LONG.: W 104.1003026 0 X=613733
roae Y=482724
—7 LAT.; N 32.3268640
LONG.: W 104.0089539
ol
|/ '
8 g 4 9|10
]
17y | 16 | 15
f /
[ / I g
BOTTOMHOLE LOCATION | | f / ] |
NEWMEXICOEAST || fr——t—rt |
/ / NAD 1927
NAD 1927 L :
/ X=572589
e / / Y=472246
- mF I ! =
Y=472206 ’ .
LAT. N 32.2081028
oL A | N LONG.: W 104.0984072
LONG.: W 104.0984066 f - b
e X=613772
= |
o / Y=472305
LAT Yﬁ%g& 134 ¥ = LAT.: N 32.2882233
s / LONG.: W 1040989030
LONG.: W 104.0989024 P NG.. W 104.09
' !
| Az=17960° f
l 0.0

! hereby cerlify thot the well localion shoun on this
plat was plotted from field noles of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the
seme is true fo the besl of my belief.

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:

31:25 PM
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ID(:;gis lanch Dr, Hobbs, NM R8240 State Of New MCXico FORM C-102

gr;ong: (lsl'/s; 393.6161 Fax: (575)393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
strict

8118 First St, Antesia, NM 86210 Submit t iat

Phone: ('sr")'sﬁa-r:;?; Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department S ;nppro:n:‘a: ¢

District 111 ~ istri

L OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION istrict Offlee

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

Disyrict 1V, * g

|2|:'eo‘§, St Francis Dr., Sanla Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 [:, AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number *Pool Code *Pool Name
15011 Culebra Bluff, Bone Spring, South
TProperty Code Property Name *Well Number
JACK SLEEPER COM 9 & 16-23S-28E 111H
"OGRID No. S0perator Name *Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3014’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from (he North/South fine Feel from the EasU/West line County
M 4 23-S | 28-E - 227 SOUTH 235’ WEST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot no. Section] Township Rang Lot ldn Feet from the| North/South lioe Feet [rom the East/West line] County
M 16 23-S | 28-E - 60’ SOUTH 660’ WEST EDDY
[Medicated Acres Yloint or Infl HConsolidation Code [Porder No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

L]
"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I turedy cortyfly thal the informalion coniainad Aeren (& trus and compiel
lo the Basi nf myy knmcledge and behaf, ond 1NV (NS orponization either
413 suns o working inferasi or wuecsed mineral infernl in fhe land including]
- Jhe proposed dotlom Aole location or Aas a right to drill (A well af (Al
SURFACE LOCATION 10 location pwrmaans (o o confract 1eith an oursr of such & mineral o
NEW MEXICO EAST working inderesi, or o a voluniary pocling egreemamt o7 a compulsory
NAD 1927 pontieg ordev herelnfore entered by the dutsien
Xe572134 FIRST PERFORATION POINT
Y=482991 NEW MEXICO EAST

LAT N 323276433 ; NAD 1927 _} {
|| LoNG: W 104.0998055 L”/\i X=572551 M 19/ /lq
Y=482665
/ \i Signoture U Date

gfgggfg 4 LAT.: N 32.3267437
Y=483051 Bl | LONG.: W 104.0984572 Sara Hartsfield
LAT.: N 32.3277636 [ Rlg | NAD 1983 Printed Name
LONG. W 104.1003023 i ' X=613733
| [, X l | T Y;‘;’;;g;wo shartsfield@matadorresources.com
| [/ 7 { N3
i | |_towo: w s aaseag [ e
677
| 8 V\* I 9|10 'SSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
; ! hereby certify tha! the well localion shown on this
17 l / 16 | 15 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
‘ / l 4 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 4 LAST PERFORATION POINT same is true to the best of my belief.
el e NEW MEXICO EAST
St NAD 1927
X=57259) l G
Y=472206 e | e
LAT.: N 32.2881028
LAT. N 32.2079929 O L7 / e
LONG.: W 104.0984066 'NAD 1689
NAD 1983
s X=613772
: Y=472305
Y=472265 LAT.; N 32.2082233
LAT.: N 32.2081134 LONG.: W 104.0959030
LONG.: W 104.0989024
AZ=12060°|
wo |

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-46132
JACK SLEEPER STATE COM 9 16 23S 28E #221H
Printed On: Tuesday, January 18 2022
Production Injection

Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) |Days P/l |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure

2020}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 4068 50203 74106 31 0 0 0 Q
2020}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 13537 172240 115325 29 0 0 0 0
2020}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 15123 238842 134502 31 0 0 0 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 11854 211808 107109 30 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 7866 149337 71322 31 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jun 6851 140490 65033 30 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 5960 136239 62722 31 0 0 0 0
2020{{98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 5619 120047 54295 31 0 0 0 0
2020([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 4553 114380 48947 30 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Oct 3539 63799 33852 24 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 5566 93970 47931 30 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 6821 99598 42327 31 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jan 5400 86477 35697 31 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 4295 74391 33233 28 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 4127 83035 37314 31 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 4330 79936 33610 30 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 3241 68563 28874 28 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 3379 72460 30335 30 0 0 0 Q
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 3588 79056 33434 31 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 3194 74500 30876 31 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 2519 54004 24627 27 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 241 2545 26681 28 0 0 0 0
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-46133
JACK SLEEPER STATE COM 9 16 23S 28E #215H
Printed On: Tuesday, January 18 2022
Production Injection

Year |Pool Month |Qil(BBLS) |Gas(MCF) |Water(BBLS) |Days P/l |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure

2020/([98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 8348 20000 81857 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 28728 69151 123934 29 0 0 0 0 0
2020}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 34910 82893 132711 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 29169 70101 99794 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 22562 55210 74899 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jun 20257 50606 68278 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jul 18582 49436 64097 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 16314 45412 56896 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 14282 32907 40899 23 0 0 0 0 0
20204[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 15062 47598 54328 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 16212 56053 47990 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 14234 56082 43182 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 12290 40181 39355 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 10796 37481 38687 28 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Mar 10800 37290 41843 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 10440 40300 339040 30 0 0 0 o] Q
2021([98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 9428 32069 35194 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Jun 8436 24572 27966 30 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 8707 26679 31037 31 0 0 0 0 [¢]
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 8096 27427 31020 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Sep 1760 5156 6239 8 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP {GAS) Oct 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2021[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 3660 10331 78688 28 0 0 0 0 0
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-015-46131
JACK SLEEPER STATE COM 9 16 23S 28E #201H
Printed On: Tuesday, January 18 2022
Production Injection

Year |Pool Month |Qil(BBLS) |Gas{MCF) |Water(BBLS) |Days P/l |Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) |Other |Pressure

2020|[98220) PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 7261 20917 79432 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 25404 73304 115560 29 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 34468 90190 119494 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) Apr 28378 71941 94503 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) May 20529 53935 67215 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020][98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 18032 53843 63538 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020][98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 16412 50543 60776 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020}[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 14639 47922 55716 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 13037 45064 49149 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 4481 20582 32729 19 0 0 0 0 0
2020{[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 6253 15985 54291 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Dec 4482 11753 33602 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jan 9082 38451 50650 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Feb 10151 36829 41066 28 0 0 0 0 Q
2021{[98220) PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Mar 9842 36901 44220 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Apr 5910 23751 30790 29 0 0 0 0 0
2021[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP {GAS) May 9101 41149 39643 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021][98220] PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jun 9506 53047 38383 30 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Jul 10494 62149 40559 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Aug 9562 58115 38434 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Sep 4778 26456 20435 18 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Oct 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98220] PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) Nov 4240 13007 69864 28 0 Q 0 0 0
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District | _ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
:ILD(SiZSStI[\iIdFTInCh Drive, Hobbs, NM 85240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?&ﬁgﬁ@m Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Matador Production Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500, Dallas, TX 75240
APPLICATION TYPE:
[JPool Commingling [JLease Commingling [XPool and Lease Commingling  [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: X Fee X State X Federal
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes XINo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
XYes [No

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Calculated
Gravities / BTU
of Commingled
Production

Gravities / BTU of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled
Production

Value of Non-
Commingled
Production

Calculated Value of

Commingled Production Volumes

3,500
$70.21/bbl Bopd/12,000
$4.145/Mcf Mcfd
2,000
bopd/10,000
Mcdf

CULEBRA BLUFF; BONE SPRING, o o $70.21/bbl -
SOUTH 15011 41771275 43°/1263 $4.184/Mcf

PURPLE SAGE;WOLFCAMP (GAS) 47°11250 $70.21/bbl -
98220 $4.102/Mcf

CFD
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [XIMetering  [] Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [XINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [Yes [INo
(4) Measurement type: [JMetering [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A nplat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE: TITLE:__Sr. Production Engineer DATE:__ 02/08/2022

TYPE OR PRINT NAME___ Omar Enriquez TELEPHONE NO.:_(972) 587-4638

E-MAIL ADDRESS:___ oenriquez@matadorresources.com

EXHIBIT 3
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Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 * Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5427 « Fax 972.587.4638
oenriquez@matadorresources.com

Omar Enriquez
Sr. Production Engineer

February 8, 2022

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval to Surface
Commingle (Pool and lease commingle) Production from the Horizontal Spacing Units
Comprising of the W/2 of Section 9 & 16, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy
County, New Mexico (the “Lands”).

To Whom This May Concern,

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), OGRID: 228937, requests to commingle current oil
and gas production from four (9) distinct wells located on the Lands and future production from
the Lands as described herein. All wells will be metered through individual test separators with
an oil turbine meter and gas orifice meter. The gas commingling will occur after individual
measurement at each well. Gas exiting each well test flows into one gathering line, as depicted on
Exhibit A, the Longwood Gathering line. Each well on the Lands will have its own test separator
with an orifice meter manufactured and assembled in accordance with American Gas Association
(AGA) specifications. All primary and secondary Electronic Flow Measurement (EFM) equipment
is tested and calibrated by a reputable third party measurement company in accordance with
industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) specifications to ensure accurate volume and
Energy (MMBTU) determinations. See example from Laboratory Services attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (PFD) attached
as Exhibit A hereto. This PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas exit the wellbore and flow into a
wellhead three-phase separator which separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is measured via
turbine meter which is calibrated periodically in accordance with industry specifications by a third
party measurement company for accuracy. The gas is measured on a volume and MMBTU basis
by an orifice meter and supporting EFM equipment in accordance with American Petroleum
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Association (API) Chapter 21.1. The gas is then sent into a gathering line where it is commingled
with each of the other wells’ metered gas, as shown on Exhibit A. The gathering line gas is then
metered by another orifice meter at the tank battery check to show the total volume of gas leaving
the Tank Battery. This meter is tested and calibrated in accordance with industry specifications
and volume and energy are determined on an hourly, daily, and monthly basis. Once the gas exits
this final tank battery sales check it travels directly into a third party sales connect meter.
Longwood Gathering has its own orifice meter that measures the gas for custody transfer. These
meters are also calibrated periodically to ensure the measurement accuracy.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands is and will be metered at each wellhead

and allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales measurement
specifications accepted by API as industry standard.

Very truly yours,

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Omar Enriquez
Sr. Production Engineer
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f?" LABDRATIORY -

9465G

www._permianls.com
5753973713 2609 W Martand Hobbs NM 88240

40-30088

Page 21 of 96
C6+ Gas Analysis Report

Jack Sleeper Check

Sample Point Code

Sample Point Name

Sample Point Location

Laboratory Services 2021048343 1166 BF - Spot
Source Laboratory Lab File No Container Identity Sampler
USA USA USA New Mexico
District Area Name Field Name Facility Name
Nov 6, 2021 14:30 Nov 6, 2021 14:30 Nov 16, 2021 10:26 Nov 17, 2021
Date Sampled Date Effective Date Received Date Reported
76.00 1,217.00 Torrance 977 @ 114
Ambient Temp (°F) Flow Rate (Mcf) Analyst Press PSI @ Temp °F

Matador Resources

Source Conditions

NG

Operator Lab Source Description
Component Normalized Un-Normalized GPM Gross Heating Values (Real, BTU/ft3)
Mol % Mol % 14.696 PSI @ 60.00 A°F 14.73 PSI @ 60.00 A°F
H2S (H2S) 0.0000 0 Pry Saturated Dry Saturated
i 1,268.2 1,247.6 1,271.1 1,250.5
Ni N2 0.9550 0.95511 -
itrogen (N2) Calculated Total Sample Properties
C0O2 (CO2) 0.1300 0.12962 GPA2145-16 *Calculated at Contract Conditions
Relative Density Real Relative Density Ideal
Methane (C1 79.6630 79.66449
) 0.7317 0.7293
Ethane (C2) 10.4140 10.4135 2.7840 Molecular Weight
21.1230
Propane (C3) 4.8290 4.82946 1.3300
C6+ Group Properties
I-Butane (IC4) 0.6910 0.6907 0.2260
Assumed Composition
N-Butane (NC4) 1.5700 1.56956 0.4950 C6 - 60.000% C7 - 30.000% C8 - 10.000%
I-Pentane (IC5) 0.4110 0.41092 0.1500 Field H2S
4 PPM
N-Pentane (NC5) 0.4710 0.47092 0.1710
Hexanes Plus (C6+) 0.8660 0.86572 0.3760
PROTREND STATUS: DATA SOURCE:
TOTAL 100.0000 100.0000 5.5320 Passed By Validator on Nov 17, 2021 Imported
Method(s): Gas C6+ - GPA 2261, Extended Gas - GPA 2286, Calculations - GPA 2172 PASSED BY VALIDATOR REASON:
Close enough to be considered reasonable.
Analyzer Information VALIDATOR:
Device Type: Gas Chromatograph Device Make: Shimadzu Dustin Armstrong
Device Model: ~ GC-2014 Last Cal Date:  Nov 14, 2021 ‘g}‘("m“m" COMMENTS:

Nov 17,2021 9:16 p

Powered By ProTrend - www.criticalcontrol.com
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In Reply Refer To:
NMNM142865

3105.2 (NM920)

Reference:

Communitization Agreement
Jack Sleeper 201H, 215H, 221H
Section 9: W2

Section 16: W2

T.23S.,,R.28 E., NM.P.M.
Eddy County, NM

Matador Production Company
Attn: Jaimie Grainger

5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

Jaimie Grainger:

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

New Mexico State Office
301 Dinosaur Trail

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508

www.blm.gov/new-mexico

MAR 10 2021

Enclosed is an approved copy of Communitization Agreement NMNM142865 involving
160 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM 018038, 160 acres of Fee Land, and 320 acres of
State land, in Eddy County, New Mexico, which comprise a 640 acre well spacing unit.

The agreement communitizes all rights to the oil and gas producible from the Wolfcamp
formation beneath the W2 of Secs. 9 and 12, T. 23 S., R. 28 E., NMPM, Eddy County, NM,
and is effective June 19, 2019. Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the

operator, thereof, and other working interest owners hold legal or equitable title to the leases

which are committed hereto.

EXHIBIT 4

7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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2

Approval of this agreement does not constitute an adjudication of any state, local government, or
private interests, and does not constitute a warranty or certification that the information supplied
by the party submitting this agreement regarding any private, state, or local government interests
is accurate.

Copies of this approval letter are being distributed to the appropriate Federal agencies. You are
requested to furnish all interested parties with the appropriate evidence of this approval. Any
production royalties that are due must be reported and paid according to regulations set up by the
Office of Natural Resources Revenue at 1-800-525-9167 or 303-231-3504.

If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Elizabeth Rivera at
(505) 954-2162.

Please furnish all interested principals with appropriate evidence of this approval.

Sincerely,

1 MWY

Sheila Mallory
Deputy State Director

Division of Minerals

1 Enclosure:
1 - Communitization Agreement

cc:

ONRR, Denver

NM Taxation & Revenue Dept. (Revenue Processing Div.)
NMOCD

NM (9200)

NM (P0220-CFO, File Room)

NMSO (NM925, File)

NM STATE LAND COMM.

7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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Determination - Approval - Certification

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary of the Interior under Section 17(j) of the Mineral
Leasing Act of 1920, as amended (74 Stat. 784; 30 U.S.C. 226(j)), and delegated to the
authorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, I do hereby:

A.

Approved:

Determine that the Federal lease or leases as to the lands committed to the attached
agreement cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the
well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said lands are located,
and that consummation and approval of the agreement will be in the public interest.
Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator thereof and
other holders of operating rights hold legal or equitable title to those rights in the
subject leases which are committed hereto.

Approve the attached Communitization Agreement covering the W2W2 of

W2 of Secs. 9 and 12, T. 23 S., R. 28 E., NMPM, as to all producible oil and gas
from the Wolfcamp formation. This approval will become invalid if the public
interest requirements under section 3105.2-3 (c) are not met.

Approval also requires operator to submit copies of sundries or any other
documentation regarding activity with this well to the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Carlsbad Field Office pursuant to Item 9 of the approved Communitization

Agreement.

Certify and determine that the drilling, producing, rental, minimum royalty and
royalty requirements of the Federal lease or leases committed to said agreement are
hereby established, altered, changed, or revoked to conform with the terms and
conditions of the agreement.

i A
MAR 10 2021 | L.»L M‘*«M"’“\/

Sheila Mallory {]
Deputy State Director
Division of Minerals

Effective: June 19, 2019

Contract No.: Com. Agr. NMNM142865

7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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REeULCIVEW

SEP 11 2020

BLM, NMSO
SANTAFE

Federal Communitization Agreement

Contract No.

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of thel2th day of July, 2019, by and between
the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being hereinafter

referred to as "parties hereto.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and
supplemented, authorizes communitization or drilling agreemenis communitizing or
pooling a Federal oil and gas lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not
owned by the United States, when separate tracts under such Federal lease cannot be
independently developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing
program for the field or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in
the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests,
or operating rights under the oil and gas {eases and lands subject to this agreement which
cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing
program established for the field or area in which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective
mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and
producing communitized substances in accordance with the terms and conditions of this

agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages
to the parties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto

as follows:

I. The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as “communitized
area”) are described as follows:

W/2 of Section 9 & the W/2 of Section 16, Township 238, Range 28 E, Eddy County, New
‘Mexico.

Containing 640.00 acres, and this agreement shall include only the Wolfcamp
Formation underlying said lands and the oil and gas hereafter referred to as
“communitized substances,” producible from such formations.

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is Exhibit
“A™, a plat designating the communitized area and, Exhibit “B”, designating the
operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage, percentage and
ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area, and
the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands
within the communitized area.

3. The Operator of the communitized area shall be Matador Production Company,
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500, Dallas, TX, 75240. All matters of operations shall
be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the terms and provisions of this
agreement. A successor operator may be designated by the owners of the working
interest in the communitized area and four (4) executed copies of a designation of
successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized Officer.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the laterior, or his authorized
representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on the communitized
area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and royalties
and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty

W2 Jack Slecper - Wolfcamp Formalion
W2 of Sections 9&16-235-28E
Eddy County. New Mexico
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due the United States, as specified in the applicable oil and gas operating
regulations.

The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety, with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced there from shall be allocated among the leaseholds
comprising said area in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold
bears to the entire acreage interest committed to this agreement.

All proceeds, §/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal lands included within the CA
area are to be paid into the appropriate Unleased Lands Account by the designated
operator until the land is leased or ownership is established.

The royalties payable on communitized substances allocaied to the individual
leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the
individual leases. Payments of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this
agreement shall not be affected by this agreement except as provided for under
the terms and provisions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided.
Except as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas leases subject to this
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally made and issued. Itis
agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a sliding- or step-scale rate of royalty,
such rate shall be determined separately as to production from each
communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to
leases where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day,
such rate shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production
allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed
in the same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts
into which the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall
any lessee be required to measure separately communitized substances by reason
of the diverse ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from
their obligation to protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized
substances by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.

The commencement, completion, continued operation, or production of a well or
wells for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed
and considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation, or
production on each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized
area, and operations or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to
be operations or production as to each lease committed hereto.

Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in
conformity with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly
authorized person or regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes.
This agreement shall be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or
executive orders, rules and regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a
forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions
of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure results
from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations.

The date of this agreement is June 19, 2019, and it shall become effective as of
this date or from the onset of production of communitized substances, whichever
is earlier upon execution by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the date of
execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of the Interior or by his duly
authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of 2
years and for as long as communitized substances are, or can be, produced from
the communitized area in paying quantities: Provided, that prior to production in
paying quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all
requirements of the Secretary of the interior, or his duly authorized representative,

W2 Jack Sleeper - Wolfcamp Formation
W/2 of Scctions 9&16-235-28E
Eddy County, New Mexico
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12.

13.

14.

By: Craig N. Adams - Executive Vice President

with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated
at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not
terminate upon cessation of production if, within 60 days thereafter, reworking or
drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced and are thereafter
conducted with reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The 2-
year term of this agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any
Federal lease which would otherwise expire during said period.

The covenantis herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land
with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their
successors in interests until this agreement terminates and any grant, transfer, or
conveyance of any such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not,
shall be and hereby is conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations
hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other successor in interest, and as to
Federal land shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his
duly authorized representative.

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly
authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over all Fee and
State mineral operations within the communitized area to the extent necessary o
monitor production and measurement, and assure that no avoidable loss of
hydrocarbons occur in which the United States has an interest pursuant to
applicable oil and gas regulations of the Department of the [nterior relating to
such production and measurement.

This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and
assigns.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which
needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate
instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all
parties who have executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with
the same force and effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

Nondiscrimination. In connection with the performance of work under this
agreement, the operator agrees to comply with all the provisions of Section 202(1)
to (7) inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30F.R. 12319), as amended, which are
hereby incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
agreement as of the day and year first above written and have set opposite their
respective names the date of execution.

Operator: Matador Production Company

(A"

Name & Title of Authorized Agent Signature of Authorized Agent “

‘th 21 k ) .

Dihie

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM



Page 28 of 96

Received by OCD: 3/2/2022 11:07:52 AM

WORKING INTEREST OWNER/RECORD TITLE OWNER:

MRC Permian Compan

peilla ey C e

Name: Craig N. Adams

Title: Executive Vice President

Novo Qil & Gas Northern Deleware, LLC

Date: By:

Name:

Title: e

BEXP L IL.P

Date: By:

Name:

Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this :}T’k day of
%ﬁ; 2019, by Craig N. Adams, Executive Vice President of MRC
Permiait Company, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary' Public, State of Texas

\

My Commission Expires: \'\’\\O\QLOAL

o
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WORKING INTEREST OWNER/RECORD TITLE OWNER:

MRC Permian Company

Date: By:

Name; Craig N. Adams e

Title: Executive Vice President —

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Deleware, LLC

Date: By:

Name:

Title: __ _

BEXPL LP

e /A0 B ey 72

Name: k‘, 2 -nLl / C e
Tide:  fresidemt LLEO

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A A e

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
2019, by Craig N. Adams, Executive Vice President of MRC

Permian Company, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Texas
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF )
)
COUNTY )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this___ day of ___ ,2019,
by , in his/her capacity as of

. on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATEOF (e¥QaS )
)
COUNTY {yQiiS )
The f%refoitg instrument was acknowledged before me this ﬂi‘ha}' of ., 2019,

o , in Thisther capacity as '&‘ﬁ % . of
EXP1. L¥® , on behalf of said corporation.
v

My Commission Expires;ﬁ@_m

by

Notary Public
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

Novo Ol & Gas Northern
)
T Bdhlev, e

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATEOF Dilalnewne )

) ss.
COUNTY OF_g k) uhne. )

On this?) day of SpkF . 2020 before me. a Notary Public for the State of OBobenn

pasmﬂ!yappemed'ﬂam;.m\mmmcmbclhe ftEn of , .the
corporation that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me s\‘:h.

aianien o e A vae PHE 755

TR Wurhu Rala~,
(SEAL) S i Lo
v‘?w.mﬂwggg
INeun /S
z;,{ 'L.‘Z‘_&‘?}f Qb _(A‘é)%——
SV —
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

W2 Jack Shemper - Wollearmp Farmatn
W2 of Sectiors SR 15135238
Eidy County. New Mezsa

7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM

&
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD
Deven Energy Preduction Comphy, L.P.
By: o

Catherine Lebsack, Vice President

Date + 11, 2020 %/

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF_OKLAEOMA )
)ss.
COUNTY OFORLAHOMA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this //h“‘

day of é%g.sf’ , 2020 by Catherine Lebsack, Vice President of
Devon Enefgy Production Company, L.P., an Oklahoma limited partnership,

on behalf of said limited partnership.
(SEAL)

$/7/1

My Chmnhission Expires

W2 Jack Sheeper - Wolfcamp Formebon
W/2 of Sectioes 9t 16-235-28€
Eddy County, New Mexco

7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

AR

ha ¥ Schacider
Date: - ?/L//?OZO

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF 1 eX(i5> )
)ss.

counTY OF HATT &> )

On this Q_Wzaggum me. 2 Notary Public for the State o%
personally ap Srkag.der known 1o mewhelhddaﬂﬁt%fm 5
corpom.uon that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me such
corporation executed the same.

’ S Comm. Eupires 02-18-2022
1D 128179978 / [
T Notary Public

W2 Jack Sleeper - Wollcamp Formation
W72 of Sections 9&16-235-28E
Eddy County. New Mexico

7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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EXHIBIT “A”

Plat of communitized area covering 640.00 acres in W/2 of Section 9 and the W/2 of Section 16,
Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Surface Holes
Section 4
‘ ~ Sa i * ]
Tract 1 : f
160 Actes | ! TT; 2
Fd;e I.eq_ses Acres |
s : BM | Section 9
' ‘ Lease |
v g NM- |
g ; 018038 |
i| Tract3 !
| 1] 320iAcres 5 Section 16
5 i | State Lease :
L 1| vo-3346 :

W32 Jack Sleeper - Wolicamp Formation
W2 of Sections 9&16-235-28E
Eddy County, New Mexico
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EXHIBIT “B”

To Communitization Agreement Dated June 19, 2019 embracing the following described land in
W72 of Section 9 and the W72 of Section 16, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M,,

Eddy County, New Mexico.

Operator of Communitized Area: Matador Production Company

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED

Lessor:

Description of Land Committed:

Number of Gross Acres:

Authority for Pooling:

Current Lessees of Record:

Name of Working Interest Owners:

Name of Overriding Royalty Interest
Owners:

Lease Serial Number:

Description of Land Comimitted:

Nutnber of Gross Acres:

Current Lessee of Record:

Name of Working Interest Owners:

Name of Overriding Royalty Interest
Owners:

W2 Jack Sleeper - Wolfeamp Formation
W/2 of Sections 9&16-23S-28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Tract No. 1

Fee Leases

Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 9:  W/2 W72, N.M.P.M., Eddy
County, New Mexico

160

Leases contain a provision authorizing pooling in
accordance with the acreage requirement of
the agreement

MRC Permian Company

Novo Oil & Gas Northem Delaware, LLC
BEXPL LP

Marathon Oil Company (Compulsory Pooled)
OXY USA Inc.

MRC Permian Company

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC
BEXP I, LP

Marathon Qil Company (Compulsory Pooled)
OXY USA Inc.

Galber Investments, LLC
Llano Natural Resources, LLC

Tract No. 2

The United States of America -NM-013038
Township 23 South, Range 28 East,

Section 9: E/2 W2, N.M.P.M., Eddy County,
New Mexico

160.00

Devon Energy Production

MRC Permian Company

Farris C. Joseph, marital status unknown
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Tract No. 3
Lease Serial Number: State of New Mexico — V0-3346
Description of Land Committed: Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 16; W/2, N.M.P.M., Eddy County,
New Mexico
Number of Acres: 320
Current Lessee of Record: MRC Permian Company
Name of Working Interest Owners: MRC Permian Company
Name of Overriding Royalty Interest
Owners: Thomas R. Nickoloff
Chalcam Exploration, LLC
David Petroleum Corp
RECAPITULATION
Tract No. No. of Acres Committed Percentage of Interest in
Communitized Area
| 160 25.00%
2 160 25.00%
3 320 50.00%
Total 640 160.00%

W2 Jack Sleeper - Wolfcamp Formation
W12 of Sections 9&16-235-28E
Eddy County, New Mcxico
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY
THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TO
CONSIDER:

CASE NO. 20327
ORDER NO. R-20630

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION
BY THE DIVISION:

This case came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on April 4 2019, at Santa Fe, New Mexico,
before Examiner Michael A. McMillan.

NOW, on this 19% day of June 2019, the Division Director, having considered the
testimony, the record and the recommendations of the Examiner,

FINDS THAT

(1 Due public notice has been given and the Division has jurisdiction of this case and
the subject matter.

(2)  Applicant seeks to compulsory pool all uncommitted oil and gas interests within a
spacing unit, as that unit is described in the attached Exhibit “A™.

3) Applicant seeks to dedicate the Proposed Well(s) detailed in Exhibit “A™ to the
Unit.

(4)  No other party entered an appearance in this case or otherwise opposed this
application.

(5)  Applicant appeared at the hearing through counsel and presented evidence to the
effect that:

(@)  All completed well locations are expected to be standard or Applicant will
apply administratively for approval of location exceptions.

022 4:31:25 PM
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Case No. 20327
Ordcr No. R-20630
Page 2 of 8

(®)  Notice by cenified mail was provided to all uncommitted interest owners in
the proposed Unit whose interests were evidenced by a conveyance
instrument, either of record or known to Applicant when the Application
was filed, and to heirs known to Applicant of deceased persons who appear
as owners in such instrument.

(c)  Notice to certain affected parties was posted in a newspaper of general
circulation in the county as provided in Rule 19.15.4.12.B NMAC.

The Division finds and concludes that

(6) If the location of any of the Well(s) is unorthodox when the well is completed under
the spacing rules then in effect and applicable to the well, the operator must obtain a non-standard
location approval prior to producing the well.

(7)  Two or more separately owned tracts are embraced within the Unit, and/or there
are royally interests and/or undivided interests in oil and gas minerals in one or more ftracis
included in the Unit that are separately owned.

(8)  Applicant is owner of an oil and gas working interest within the Unit. Applicant
has the right to drill and proposes to drill the Well(s) to a common source of supply within the Unit
at the described depths and location(s). Applicant should be allowed a one year period to complete
at least one of the Weli(s) after commencing drilling of the Well(s).

(9)  There are interest owners in the Unit that have not agreed to pool their interests.

(10) Toavoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, protect correlative rights, prevent waste
and afford to the owner of each interest in the Unit the opportunity to recover or receive without
unnecessary expense a just and fair share of hydrocarbons, this application should be approved by
pooling all uncommitted interests, whatever they may be, in the oil and gas in the pooling depths
or formation(s) within the Unit.

(11)  Toensure protection of correlative rights, any pooled working interest owner whose
address is known, and who has elected to participate under the terms of this order should be notified
before the Division grants any extension of the time provided herein for commencing drilling.
Any such owner may file an application, with notice to the operator, requesting that the extension
be denied.

(12) Infill wells within the Unit should be subject to Division Rules 19.15.13.9 NMAC
through 19.15.13.10 NMAC, and to the terms and conditions of this order.

(13)  Any pooled working interest owner who does not pay its share of estimated well
costs of any well should have withheld from production from such well its share of reasonable
well costs plus an additional 200% thereof as a reasonable charge for the risk involved in drilling

the Well(s).

(14)  Exhibit “A” and its details should be accepted and made a part of this order.
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Case No. 20327
Order No. R-20630
Page 3of 8

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT

) All uncommitted interests, whatever they may be, in the oil and gas within the
spacing unit (or the portion thereof within the pooled vertical extent) described in Exhibit “A” are
hereby pooled. Exhibit “A” is incorporated herein by this reference and made a part of this order
for all purposes.

2) The Unit shall be dedicated to the proposed “Well(s)”.

(3)  If any of the Well(s) is completed at an unorthodox location under applicable rules
in effect at the time such well is completed, the operator shall provide notice and apply
administratively for a location exception prior to producing the well.

(4)  The operator of the Unit shall commence drilling the Well(s) on or before the end
of the month in the vear following the date of this order and shall thereafter continue drilling the
Well(s) with due diligence to test the pooled formation or pooled vertical depths. The Weli(s)
shall be drilled approximately to the proposed true vertical and measured depths.

5) In the evem the operator does not commence drilling the Well(s) on or before the
date provided in the foregoing paragraph, the compulsory pooling provision of this order shall be
of no effect, unless the operator obtains a written time extension from the Division Director
pursuant o a written request stating its reasons for such extension and attaching satisfactory
evidence.

(6) In the event the operator does not commence completion operations within one year
after commencement of drilling operations pursuant to this order, then the compulsory pooling
provisions of this order shall be of no effect unless operator obtains a written time extension from
the Division Director pursuant to a written request stating its reasons for such extension and
attaching satisfactory evidence.

(7)  The operator shall provide a copy of any request for extension of time to drill or
complete any well filed with the Director pursuant to this order to each pooled working interest
owner who has elected to participate in the drilling of any well that is the subject of the request.
Such copy shall be sent at the same time the request is sent to the Director.

(8)  Upon final plugging and abandonment of the Weli(s) and any other well drilled on
the Unit pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.13.9 NMAC, the pooled unit created by this order shall
terminate unless this order has been amended to authorize further operations.

9) Infill wells within the Unit shall be subject to Division Rule 19.15.13.9 NMAC and
to the terms and conditions of this order.

(10)  After pooling, uncommitted working interest owners are referred to as pooled
working interest owners. (“Pooled working interest owners” are owners of working interests in the
Unit, including unleased mineral interests, who are not parties to an operating agreement governing
the Unit.) After the effective date of this order, the operator shall furnish the Division and each
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Case No. 20327
Order No. R-20630
Page 4 of 8

known pooled working interest owner in the Unit separate itemized schedules of estimated costs
of drilling, completing and equipping each of the Well(s) ("well costs").

(11)  Within 30 days from the date the schedule of estimated well costs for any well is
furnished, any pooled working interest owner shall have the right to elect to pay its share of
estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying its share of reasonable well costs out of
production as hereinafter provided. Payment shall be rendered within 90 days after expiration of
the 30-day election period and any such owner who pays its share of estimated well costs as
provided above for any well shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be liable for risk
charges to the extent computed based on costs of such well. Pooled working interest owners who
do not elect to pay their share of estimated well costs, or who do not render timely payment to the
operator, as provided in this paragraph shall thereafier be referred to as "non-consenting working
interest owners.”

(12) The operator shall furnish the Division and each known pooled working interest
owner (including non-consenting working interest owners) an itemized schedule of actual well
costs of each well within 180 days following completion of the proposed well. If no objection 1o
the actual well costs for any well is received by the Division, and the Diviston has not objected,
within 45 days following receipt of the schedule for such well, the actual well costs shall be deemed
1o be the reasonable well costs. If there is an objection to actual well costs within the 45-day
period, the Division will determine reasonable well costs for such well after public notice and
hearing.

(13)  Within 60 days following determination of reasonable well costs for any well, any
pooled working interest owner who has paid its share of estimated costs of such well in advance
as provided above shall pay to the operator its share of the amount that reasonable well costs
exceed estimated well costs and shall receive from the operator the amount, if any, that the
estimated well costs it has paid for such well exceed its share of reasonable well costs.

(14) The operator is hereby authorized to withhold the following costs and charges from
each non-consenting working interest owner's share of production from each well:

(a) the proportionate share of reasonable well costs attributable
to the non-consenting working interest owner; and

(b)  as a charge for the risk involved in drilling the well, the
percent (shown in Exhibit A) of the above costs.

(15)  During the cost recovery period, the operator shall fumish to the Division and to
each known non-consenting pooled working interest owner, annually, and within 90 days after
payout occurs, a schedule of all revenues attributable to each proposed well, and all charges for
supervision and operating costs charged against such revenues. Operating costs shall include all
reasonable costs incurred for the maintenance and operation of the well, except for “well costs”
reported pursuant to prior ordering paragraphs, that are properly chargeable to the joint account
pursuant to COPAS procedures. If no objection to the operating costs is received by the Division,
and the Division has not objected, within 45 days following receipt of any schedule, the costs shall
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Case No. 20327
Order No. R-20630
Page 5of 8

be deemed to be the reasonable operating costs. If there is an objection to the accuracy or
reasonableness of operating costs reported within the 45-day period, the Division will determine
reasonable operating costs after public notice and hearing.

(16) The operator shall distribute the costs and charges withheld from production,
proportionately, to the parties who advanced the well costs for such well.

(17) Reasonable charges for supervision (combined fixed rates) are hereby fixed at the
rates shown in Exhibit “A” per month, per well, while drilling and while producing, provided that
these rates shall be adjusted annually pursuant to the COPAS form titled ““Accounting Procedure-
Joint Operations.” The operator is authorized to withhold from production from each well the
proportionate share of both the supervision charges and the actual expenditures required for
operating of such well, not more than what are reasonable, attributable to pooled working interest

owners.

(18) Except as provided in the foregoing paragraphs, all proceeds from production from
the Well(s) that are not disbursed for any reason shall be held for the account of the person or
persons entitled thereto pursuant to the Oil and Gas Proceeds Payment Act (NMSA 1978 Sections
70-10-1 through 70-10-6, as amended). If not sooner disbursed, such proceeds shall be tumed
over to the appropriate authority as and when required by the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act
(NMSA 1978 Sections 7-8A-1 through 70-8A-31, as amended).

(19)  Any unleased mineral interest shall be considered a seven-eighths (7/8) working
interest and a one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for allocating costs and charges under this order.
Any costs that are to be paid out of production shall be withheld only from the working interests’
share of production, and no costs or charges shall be withheld from production attributable to
royalty interests.

(20)  Should all the parties to this compulsory pooling order reach voluntary agreement
after entry of this order, this order shall thereafter be of no further effect.

(21) The operator of the wells and Unit shall notify the Division in writing of the
subsequent voluntary agreement of any party subject to the compulsory pooling provisions of this
order.
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(22) Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the
Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATIOQN DIVISION

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL
Director
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Exhibit A

Applicant:  Matador Proeduction Company
Operator: Matador Preduction Company (OGRID 228937)

Cases Consolidated for Hearing: N/A

Spacing Unit: Horizontal Gas

Building Blocks: 320 acres (more or less)

Size (more or less): 640 acres (more or less)

Orientation of Unit:  North/South

Unit Description: W/2 of Section 9 and W/2 of Section 16, all in Township 23 South,
Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico

Pooling this Vertical Extent: Wolfcamp Formation

Depth Severance? (Yes/No): No

Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool code 98220)

Pool Spacing Unilt Size: Half Section or quarter-section

Governing Well Setbacks:  Special pool rules for the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)
Pool, promulgated in Order No. R-14262 issued in Case No. 15535 which has 330 foot
offsets from any Unit boundary within a standard 320-acre, deep gas spacing unit.

Pool Rules: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Special pool rules
Proximity Tracts: None Included

Monthly charge for supervision: While drilling: $8000 While producing: $800

As the charge for risk, 200 percent of reasonable well costs.

There are five Proposed Wells:

Jack Sleeper Com Well No. 201H, API No. 30-015-Pending
SHL: 240 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West line,

(Unit D) of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.
BHL: 761 feet from the North line and 1156 feet from the East line,
(Unit D) of Section 9, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.

Jack Sleeper Com Well No. 215H. API No. 30-015-Pending
SHL: 736 feet from the North line and 1140 feet from the West line,

(Unit D) of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.
BHL: 240 feet from the North line and 1320 feet from the West line,
(Unit D) of Section 9, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.

Jack Sleeper Com Well No. 221H, API No. 30-015-Pending
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SHL: 744 feet from the North line and 1181 feet from the West line,
(Unit D) of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.
BHL: 240 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West line,
(Unit D) of Section 9, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.

Jack Sleeper Com Well No. 202H, API No. 30-015-Pending
SHL: 744 feet from the North line and 1248 feet from the West line,

(Unit D) of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.
BHL: 240 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the West line,
(Unit C) of Section 9, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM

Jack Sleeper Com Well No. 222H, API No. 30-015-Pending
SHL: 675 feet from the North line and 1231 feet from the West line,

(Unit D) of Section 21, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM.
BHL: 240 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the West line,
(Unit C) of Section 9, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM

For Proj Wells:

Completion Target:
Wolfcamp at approximately 9500 feet and 10350 TVD
Well Orientation: South to North

Completion Location expected to be: Standard
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Federal Communitization Agreement

Contract No.

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of the 1% day of February, 2022, by and
between the parties subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being
hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and
supplemented, authorizes communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or
pooling a Federal oil and gas lease, or any portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not
owned by the United States, when separate tracts under such Federal lease cannot be
independently developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing
program for the field or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in
the public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty or other leasehold interests,
or operating rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this agreement which
cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing
program established for the field or area in which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective
mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and
producing communitized substances in accordance with the terms and conditions of this
agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages
to the parties hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto
as follows:

1. The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as “communitized
area”) are described as follows:

E2W2 of Sections 9 & 16, Township 23S, Range 28E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Containing 320.00 acres, and this agreement shall include only the Bone Spring
Formation underlying said lands and the oil and gas hereafter referred to as
“communitized substances,” producible from such formation(s).

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes is Exhibit

“A”, a plat designating the communitized area and, Exhibit “B”, designating the
operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage, percentage and
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ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area, and
the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee lands
within the communitized area.

3. The Operator of the communitized area shall be Matador Production Company
5400 Lyndon B Johnson Fwy, Suite 1500, Dallas, Texas, 75240. All matters of
operations shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the terms and
provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated by the
owners of the working interest in the communitized area and four (4) executed
copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized
Officer.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized
representative, with a log and history of any well drilled on the communitized
area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and gas sales and royalties
and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty
due the United States, as specified in the applicable oil and gas operating
regulations.

5. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety, with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced there from shall be allocated among the leaseholds
comprising said area in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold
bears to the entire acreage interest committed to this agreement.

If the communitized area approved in this Agreement contains unleased Federal
lands, the value of 1/8™ or 12 % percent for the Federal lands, of the production
that would be allocated to such Federal lands, described above, if such lands were
leased, committed and entitled to participation, shall be payable as compensatory
royalties to the Federal government. The remaining 7/8™ should be placed into an
escrow account set up by the operator. Parties to the Agreement holding working
interest in committed leases within the applicable communitized area are
responsible for such royalty payments on the volume of the production reallocated
from the unleased Federal lands to their communitized tracts as set forth in
Exhibit “B” attached hereto. The value of such production subject to the payment
of said royalties shall be determined pursuant to the method set forth in 30 CFR
Part 1206 for the unleased Federal lands. Payment of compensatory royalties on
the production reallocated from the unleased Federal lands to the committed tracts
within the communitized area shall fulfill the Federal royalty obligation for such
production. Payment of compensatory royalties, as provided herein, shall accrue
from the date the committed tracts in the communitized area that includes
unleased Federal land receive a production allocation, and shall be due and
payable by the last day of the calendar month next following the calendar month
of actual production. Payment due under this provision shall end when the Federal
tract is leased or when production of communitized substances ceases within the
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communitized area and the Communitization Agreement is terminated, whichever
occurs first.

Any party acquiring a Federal lease of the unleased Federal lands included in the
communitized area established hereunder, will be subject to this Agreement as of
the effective date of the Federal leases to said party (ies). Upon issuance of the
Federal lease and payment of its proportionate cost of the well, including drilling,
completing and equipping the well, the acquiring party (ies) shall own the
working interest described in the Tract, as described on Exhibit “B”, and shall
have the rights and obligations of said working interest as to the effective date of
the Federal Lease.

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual
leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the
individual leases. Payments of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this
agreement shall not be affected by this agreement except as provided for under
the terms and provisions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided.
Except as herein modified and changed, the oil and gas leases subject to this
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally made and issued. It is
agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a sliding- or step-scale rate of royalty,
such rate shall be determined separately as to production from each
communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to
leases where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day,
such rate shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production
allocated to such a lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed
in the same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts
into which the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall
any lessee be required to measure separately communitized substances by reason
of the diverse ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from
their obligation to protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized
substances by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.

8. The commencement, completion, continued operation, or production of a well or
wells for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed
and considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation, or
production on each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized
area, and operations or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to
be operations or production as to each lease committed hereto.

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in

conformity with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly
authorized person or regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

This agreement shall be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or
executive orders, rules and regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a
forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions
of this agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure results
from, compliance with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations.

The date of this agreement is February 1, 2022, and it shall become effective as
of this date or from the onset of production of communitized substances,
whichever is earlier upon execution by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the
date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of the Interior or by his
duly authorized representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of
2 years and for as long as communitized substances are, or can be, produced from
the communitized area in paying quantities: Provided, that prior to production in
paying quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all
requirements of the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized representative,
with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be terminated
at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall not
terminate upon cessation of production if, within 60 days thereafter, reworking or
drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced and are thereafter
conducted with reasonable diligence during the period of nonproduction. The 2-
year term of this agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any
Federal lease which would otherwise expire during said period.

The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land
with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their
successors in interests until this agreement terminates and any grant, transfer, or
conveyance of any such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not,
shall be and hereby is conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations
hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other successor in interest, and as to
Federal land shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his
duly authorized representative.

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly
authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over all Fee and
State mineral operations within the communitized area to the extent necessary to
monitor production and measurement, and assure that no avoidable loss of
hydrocarbons occur in which the United States has an interest pursuant to
applicable oil and gas regulations of the Department of the Interior relating to
such production and measurement.

This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and
assigns.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which
needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate
instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM

Page 48 of 96



Received by OCD: 3/2/2022 11:07:52 AM Page 49 of 96

parties who have executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with
the same force and effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

15.  Nondiscrimination. In connection with the performance of work under this
agreement, the operator agrees to comply with all the provisions of Section 202(1)
to (7) inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30F.R. 12319), as amended, which are
hereby incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
agreement as of the day and year first above written and have set opposite their
respective names the date of execution.

Operator: Matador Production Company

Signature of Authorized Agent

By: Craig N. Adams Executive Vice President
Name & Title of Authorized Agent

Date:
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)
On this day of , 2022, before me, a Notary Public for the State of

Texas, personally appeared Craig N. Adams, known to me to be the Executive Vice
President of Matador Production Company, the corporation that executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me such corporation executed the same.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires Notary Public
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

MRC Permian Company
By:

Craig N. Adams Executive Vice President

Print Name
Date:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)
On this day of , 2022, before me, a Notary Public for the State of

Texas, personally appeared Craig N. Adams, known to me to be the Executive Vice
President of MRC Permian Company, the corporation that executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me such corporation executed the same.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires Notary Public
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SELF CERTIFICATION STATEMENT FOR COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT WORKING
INTEREST

COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT:

I, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of Matador Production Company, the
Operator under the captioned Communitization Agreement, that all working interest
owners shown on Exhibit "B" attached to the Communitization Agreement are, to the best
of my knowledge, the true and correct owners of the leases committed to the
Communitization Agreement, and the consents of the requisite working interest owners
have been obtained.

I, further certify that the Communitization Agreement follows the standard form except for
Sections 1 and 10.

NAME :

Signature of office

Printed: Craig N. Adams

TITLE: Executive Vice President

Phone number :(972)-371-5200
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EXHIBIT “A”

Plat of communitized area covering 320.00 acres in E2W?2 of Sections 9 &16, Township 23
South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Jack Sleeper Fed Com #122H

Tract 1
NMNM-
018038

160 Acres Section 9

Section 16

Tract 2
V0-3346
160 Acres
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EXHIBIT “B”

Attached to and made a part of that certain Communitization Agreement dated
February 1, 2022, embracing the following described land in the E2W2 of Sections 9
&16, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Operator of Communitized Area: Matador Production Company

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED

TRACT NO. 1

Lease Serial No.:

NMNM-018038

Current Lessee of Record:

Devon Energy Production

Description of Land Committed:

Subdivisions:

Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 09: E2W2

Number of Gross Acres:

160

Name of Working Interest Owners:

MRC Permian Company

TRACT NO. 2

Lease Serial No.:

State of New Mexico: V0-3346

Current Lessee of Record:

MRC Permian Company

Description of Land Committed:

Subdivisions:

Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 16: E2W2

Number of Gross Acres:

160

Name of Working Interest Owners:

MRC Permian Company
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RECAPITULATION
Tract No. of Acres Percentage of Interest in Communitized
No. Committed Area
1 160.00 50.00%
2 160.00 50.00%
Total 320.00 100.00%
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NM State Land Office STATE/FEDERAL OR

Oil, Gas, & Minerals Division STATE/FEDERAL/FEE
Revised Feb. 2013

ONLINE Version
COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT

Contract No.

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and between the parties
subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto,"
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920, 41 Stat. 437, as amended and supplemented, authorizes
communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or pooling a federal oil and gas lease, or any
portions thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned by the United States, when separate tracts under
such federal lease cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with an established
well-spacing program for the field or area, and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in
the public interest; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, herein called "the
Commissioner", is authorized to consent to and approve agreements pooling state oil and gas leases or
any portion thereof, when separate tracts under such state leases cannot be independently developed and
operated economically in conformity with well-spacing and gas proration rules and regulations
established for the field or area and such pooling is determined to be in the public interest; and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty, or other leasehold interests, or operating rights
under the oil and gas leases and land subject to this agreement which cannot be independently developed
and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said
lands are located; and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective mineral interests in lands
subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and producing communitized substances in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages to the parties hereto,
it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1.The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as '"communitized area") are described as follows:

Subdivisions W2W2 ,
Sect 9&16, T 23 South , R 28 East, NMPM _Eddy County NM containing 320.00 acres, more or less,

and this agreement shall include only the Bone Spring Formation underlying said lands and the oil and

gas (hereinafter referred to as “communitized substances’) producible from such formation.

ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee 1
February 2013

Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM



Received by OCD: 3/2/2022 11:07:52 AM Page 56 of 96

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes, is Exhibit "B"
designating the operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage,
percentage, and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within thecommunitized
area, and the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee
lands within the communitized area.

3. All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the
terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated by the
owners of the working interest in the communitized area and three (3) executed copies
of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized Ofticer and
three (3) additional executed copies thereof shall be filed with the Commissioner.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized representative, and
the Commissioner, or his authorized representative, with a log and history of any well
drilled on the communitized area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and
gas sales and royalties, and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute
monthly the royalty due the United States and the State of New Mexico, as specified in
the applicable oil and gas operating regulations.

5. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced therefrom shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said
area in the proportion that the acreage interest of leasehold bears to the entire acreage
interest committed to this agreement.

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual leases
comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said leases shall be
determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the individual leases. Payments
of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this agreement shall not be affected by
this agreement except as provided for under the terms and provisions of said leases or
as may herein be otherwise provided. Except as herein modified and changed, the oil
and gas leases subject to this agreement shall remain in full force and effect as
originally made and issued. It is agreed that for any federal lease bearing a sliding-or
step-scale rate of royalty, such rate shall be determined separately as to production from
each communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to leases
where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day such rate
shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production allocated to such a
lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed in the
same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts into which
the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lessee be
required to measure separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse
ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from their obligation to
protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized substances by a well or
wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.

ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee 2
February 2013
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8. The commencement, completion, continued operation or production of a well or wells
for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed and
considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation or production on
each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized area, and operations
or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to be operations or
production as to each lease committed hereto.

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in conformity
with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized person or
regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes. This agreement shall be
subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules, and
regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a forfeiture or be liable in damages for
failure to comply with any of the provisions of this agreement if such compliance is
prevented by, or is such failure results from, compliance with any such laws, orders,
rules or regulations.

10. The date of this agreement is_February Month 1% Day, 2022 Year,
and it shall become effective as of this date or from the onset of production of
communitized substances, whichever is earlier upon execution of the necessary parties,
notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of Interior,
or his duly authorized representative, and by the Commissioner or his duly authorized
representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of two (2) years and so
long thereafter as communitized substances are produced or can be produced from the
communitized area in paying quantities; provided, that the two-year term of this
agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal lease which would
otherwise expire during said period; provided further that prior to production in paying
quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all requirements of the
Secretary of Interior, or his duly authorized representative, and all requirements of the
Commissioner, with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be
terminated at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall
not terminate upon cessation of the capability of production if, within sixty (60) days
thereafter, reworking or drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced
and are thereafter conducted and prosecuted with reasonable diligence. As to lands
owned by the State of New Mexico, written notice of intention to commence such
operations shall be filed with the Commissioner within thirty (30) days after the
cessation of such capability of production, and a report of the status of such operations
shall be made by the Operator to the Commissioner every thirty (30) days, and the
cessation of such operations for more than twenty (20) consecutive days shall be
considered as an abandonment of such operations as to any lease from the State of New
Mexico included in this agreement.

11. The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land with
respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their successors in
interest until this agreement terminates, and any grant, transfer, or conveyance of any
such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and hereby is
conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations hereunder by the grantee, transferee,
or other successor in interest, and as to Federal lands shall be subject to approval by the
Secretary of the Interior, and as to State of New Mexico lands shall be subject to

approval by the Commissioner.

ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee 3
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12. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative, shall have the right of supervision over all operations within the
communitized area to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases
under which the United States of America is lessor, and in the applicable oil and gas
operating regulations of the Department of the Interior. It is further agreed between the
parties hereto that the Commissioner shall have the right of supervision over all
operations to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases under
which the State of New Mexico is lessor and in the applicable oil and gas statutes and
regulations of the State of New Mexico.

13. The agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

14. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which needs
to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate instrument,
in writing, specifically referring hereto and shall be binding upon all parties who have
executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same force and
effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

15. Nondiscrimination: In connection with the performance of work under this agreement,
the Operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section 202 (1) to (7)
inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30 F. R. 12319), as amended which are hereby
incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the day and year first
written and have set opposite their respective names the date of execution.

Operator: Matador Production Company

By: Craig N. Adams — Executive Vice President
Name & Title of Authorized Agent

Signature of Authorized Agent

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS) §
COUNTY OF DALLAS) §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 2022, by Craig N. Adams, as Executive

Vice President for Matador Production Company, on behalf of said corporation.

Signature

Name (Print)
My commission expires

ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee 4
February 2013
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

MRC Permian Company
By:
Print Name
Date:
Acknowledgment in a Representative Capacity

STATE OF TEXAS) 8
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 2022, by Craig N. Adams, as Executive

Vice President, for MRC Permian Company on behalf of said corporation.

Signature

Name (Print)
My commission expires

ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee 5
February 2013
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EXHIBIT “A”

Plat of communitized area covering 320.00 acres in W2W2 of Sections 9 &16, Township 23 South, Range 28
East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Jack Sleeper Fed Com #121H

Tract 1
Fee
160 Acres

Section 9

Tract 2
V0-3346
160 Acres

Section 16
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EXHIBIT B

Attached to and made a part of that certain Communitization Agreement dated February 1, 2022,
embracing the following described land in the W2W?2 of Sections 9 &16, Township 23 South, Range
28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Operator of Communitized Area: Matador Production Company

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED

Lease Serial No.:

Current Lessee of Record:

Description of Land Committed:

Subdivisions:
Number of Gross Acres:

Name of Working Interest Owners:

Lease Serial No.:
Lease Date:
Lease Term:
Lessor:

Present Lessee:

Description of Land Committed: Subdivisions:

Number of Acres:
Royalty Rate:

Name and WIOwners:

ONLINE version
February 2013
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TRACT NO. 1

Fee Leases

MRC Permian Company

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC
BEXP I, LP

Marathon Oil Company (Compulsory Pooled)
OXY USA INC

Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 09: W2W2

160

MRC Permian Company

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LL.C
BEXP I, LP

Marathon Qil Company (Compulsory Pooled)
OXY USA INC

Chief Capital (O&G) I, LLC (Compulsory Pooled)

TRACT NO. 2

V0-3346
7/1/1990
5 Years
State of New Mexico

MRC Permian Company

Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 16: W2W2

160
1/6'

MRC Permian Company

State/Fed/Fee
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RECAPITULATION
Tract No. of Acres Percentage of Interest in Communitized
No. Committed Area
1 160.00 50.00%
2 160.00 50.00%
Total 320.00 100.00%
ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee

February 2013
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NM State Land Office STATE/FEDERAL OR

Oil, Gas, & Minerals Division STATE/FEDERAL/FEE
Revised Feb. 2013

ONLINE Version
COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT

Contract No.

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and between the parties
subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto,"
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920, 41 Stat. 437, as amended and supplemented, authorizes
communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or pooling a federal oil and gas lease, or any
portions thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned by the United States, when separate tracts under
such federal lease cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with an established
well-spacing program for the field or area, and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in
the public interest; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico, herein called "the
Commissioner", is authorized to consent to and approve agreements pooling state oil and gas leases or
any portion thereof, when separate tracts under such state leases cannot be independently developed and
operated economically in conformity with well-spacing and gas proration rules and regulations
established for the field or area and such pooling is determined to be in the public interest; and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty, or other leasehold interests, or operating rights
under the oil and gas leases and land subject to this agreement which cannot be independently developed
and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said
lands are located; and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective mineral interests in lands
subject to this agreement for the purpose of developing and producing communitized substances in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages to the parties hereto,
it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1.The lands covered by this agreement (hereinafter referred to as '"communitized area") are described as follows:

Subdivisions E2W2 ,
Sect 9&16, T 23 South , R 28 East, NMPM _Eddy County NM containing 320.00 acres, more or less,

and this agreement shall include only the Bone Spring Formation underlying said lands and the Oil &

Gas (hereinafter referred to as “communitized substances”) producible from such formation.
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2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes, is Exhibit "B"
designating the operator of the communitized area and showing the acreage,
percentage, and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within thecommunitized
area, and the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or fee
lands within the communitized area.

3. All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and pursuant to the
terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator may be designated by the
owners of the working interest in the communitized area and three (3) executed copies
of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized Ofticer and
three (3) additional executed copies thereof shall be filed with the Commissioner.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized representative, and
the Commissioner, or his authorized representative, with a log and history of any well
drilled on the communitized area, monthly reports of operations, statements of oil and
gas sales and royalties, and such other reports as are deemed necessary to compute
monthly the royalty due the United States and the State of New Mexico, as specified in
the applicable oil and gas operating regulations.

5. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety with the
understanding and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized
substances produced therefrom shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said
area in the proportion that the acreage interest of leasehold bears to the entire acreage
interest committed to this agreement.

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual leases
comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said leases shall be
determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the individual leases. Payments
of rentals under the terms of leases subject to this agreement shall not be affected by
this agreement except as provided for under the terms and provisions of said leases or
as may herein be otherwise provided. Except as herein modified and changed, the oil
and gas leases subject to this agreement shall remain in full force and effect as
originally made and issued. It is agreed that for any federal lease bearing a sliding-or
step-scale rate of royalty, such rate shall be determined separately as to production from
each communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and
separately as to any noncommunitized lease production, provided, however, as to leases
where the rate of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day such rate
shall be determined by the sum of all communitized production allocated to such a
lease plus any noncommunitized lease production.

7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed in the
same formation as covered by this agreement on separate component tracts into which
the communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lessee be
required to measure separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse
ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall not be released from their obligation to
protect said communitized area from drainage of communitized substances by a well or
wells which may be drilled offsetting said area.
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8. The commencement, completion, continued operation or production of a well or wells
for communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed and
considered as the commencement, completion, continued operation or production on
each and all of the lands within and comprising said communitized area, and operations
or production pursuant to this agreement shall be deemed to be operations or
production as to each lease committed hereto.

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in conformity
with allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized person or
regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes. This agreement shall be
subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules, and
regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer a forfeiture or be liable in damages for
failure to comply with any of the provisions of this agreement if such compliance is
prevented by, or is such failure results from, compliance with any such laws, orders,
rules or regulations.

10. The date of this agreement is_February Month 1% Day, 2022 Year,
and it shall become effective as of this date or from the onset of production of
communitized substances, whichever is earlier upon execution of the necessary parties,
notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon approval by the Secretary of Interior,
or his duly authorized representative, and by the Commissioner or his duly authorized
representative, and shall remain in force and effect for a period of two (2) years and so
long thereafter as communitized substances are produced or can be produced from the
communitized area in paying quantities; provided, that the two-year term of this
agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal lease which would
otherwise expire during said period; provided further that prior to production in paying
quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all requirements of the
Secretary of Interior, or his duly authorized representative, and all requirements of the
Commissioner, with respect to any dry hole or abandoned well, this agreement may be
terminated at any time by mutual agreement of the parties hereto. This agreement shall
not terminate upon cessation of the capability of production if, within sixty (60) days
thereafter, reworking or drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced
and are thereafter conducted and prosecuted with reasonable diligence. As to lands
owned by the State of New Mexico, written notice of intention to commence such
operations shall be filed with the Commissioner within thirty (30) days after the
cessation of such capability of production, and a report of the status of such operations
shall be made by the Operator to the Commissioner every thirty (30) days, and the
cessation of such operations for more than twenty (20) consecutive days shall be
considered as an abandonment of such operations as to any lease from the State of New
Mexico included in this agreement.

11. The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land with
respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their successors in
interest until this agreement terminates, and any grant, transfer, or conveyance of any
such land or interest subject hereto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and hereby is
conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations hereunder by the grantee, transferee,
or other successor in interest, and as to Federal lands shall be subject to approval by the
Secretary of the Interior, and as to State of New Mexico lands shall be subject to

approval by the Commissioner.
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12. It is agreed by the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative, shall have the right of supervision over all operations within the
communitized area to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases
under which the United States of America is lessor, and in the applicable oil and gas
operating regulations of the Department of the Interior. It is further agreed between the
parties hereto that the Commissioner shall have the right of supervision over all
operations to the same extent and degree as provided in the oil and gas leases under
which the State of New Mexico is lessor and in the applicable oil and gas statutes and
regulations of the State of New Mexico.

13. The agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be
binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

14. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which needs
to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate instrument,
in writing, specifically referring hereto and shall be binding upon all parties who have
executed such a counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same force and
effect as if all parties had signed the same document.

15. Nondiscrimination: In connection with the performance of work under this agreement,
the Operator agrees to comply with all of the provisions of Section 202 (1) to (7)
inclusive, of Executive Order 11246 (30 F. R. 12319), as amended which are hereby
incorporated by reference in this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the day and year first
written and have set opposite their respective names the date of execution.

Operator: Matador Production Company

By: Craig N. Adams — Executive Vice President
Name & Title of Authorized Agent

Signature of Authorized Agent

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS) §
COUNTY OF DALLAS) §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 2022, by Craig N. Adams, as Executive

Vice President for Matador Production Company, on behalf of said corporation.

Signature

Name (Print)
My commission expires
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WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
AND/OR LESSEES OF RECORD

MRC Permian Company
By:
Print Name
Date:
Acknowledgment in a Representative Capacity

STATE OF TEXAS) 8
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 2022, by Craig N. Adams, as Executive

Vice President, for MRC Permian Company on behalf of said corporation.

Signature

Name (Print)
My commission expires
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EXHIBIT “A”

Plat of communitized area covering 320.00 acres in E2W?2 of Sections 9 &16, Township 23 South, Range 28
East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Jack Sleeper Fed Com #122H

Tract 1
NMNM-
018038
160 Acres

Section 9

Section 16

Tract 2
V0-3346
160 Acres
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Attached to and made a part of that certain Communitization Agreement dated February 1, 2022,
embracing the following described land in the E2W?2 of Sections 9 &16, Township 23 South, Range

EXHIBIT B

28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Operator of Communitized Area: Matador Production Company

DESCRIPTION OF LEASES COMMITTED

Lease Serial No.:
Current Lessee of Record:

Description of Land Committed:

Subdivisions:
Number of Gross Acres:

Name of Working Interest Owners:

Lease Serial No.:
Lease Date:
Lease Term:
Lessor:

Present Lessee:

Description of Land Committed: Subdivisions:

TRACTNO. 1

NMNM-018038

Devon Energy Production

Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 09: E2W2

MRC Permian Company

TRACT NO. 2

V0-3346

7/1/1990

5 Years

State of New Mexico

MRC Permian Company

Township 23 South, Range 28 East,
Section 16: E2W2

Number of Acres: 160

Royalty Rate: 1/6'

Name and WIOwners: MRC Permian Company
ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee
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RECAPITULATION
Tract No. of Acres Percentage of Interest in Communitized
No. Committed Area
1 160.00 50.00%
2 160.00 50.00%
Total 320.00 100.00%
ONLINE version State/Fed/Fee
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ADDR1
Anthony L Moschetto Rev Trust

Barbara Anna Combs
Betty Lee Brown

BEXP | OG LLC

Carnegie Energy, LLC
Carole D Skeen

Chalcam Exploration LLC
Chief Capital (O&G) I, LLC
DAVID PETROLEUM
CORPORATION

Diane N Smith

Donald Braymer

Dorothy G Vescovo

Earl Don Ramsey

Excess Energy LLC

GGM EXPLORATION INC
Jean Carolyn Patterson
Jeanette Pearl DeRousse
John R Wiley

Karen S Pfost

KMF Land LLC

Llano Natural Resources LLC

MARATHON OIL PERMIAN, LLC

Margaret Hall Michaels Est
Michael D Glasscock

New Mexico State Land Office
Nilo Operating Company
Novo Minerals LP

Office of Natural Resources
OXY USA Inc.

Patricia Braymer Davison
Patricia Thompson Flournoy
Pegasus Resources Il LLC
Pfost Fam Rev Tr dtd 5-12-2011

Precious Lady Holdings LLC
Ranchito AD4 LP

RE Glasscock Oil & Gas Prts LLC

Springwood Minerals 6 LP
TD MINERALS LLC
Thomas R Nickoloff

TILDEN CAPITAL MINERALS LLC

Tundra AD3 LP

Vernetta L Poyner

Wilbur Richard Braymer
Bureau of Land Management
Bureau of Land Management

ADDR2

dtd 7/13/2018, Anthony Moschetto Trustee

P. O. Box 600635
9440 US Hwy 27 South

16396 Highway 11

5914 W Courtyard Dr Ste 340
4925 Greenville Ave, Suite 200
1508 West Riverside Drive
403 Tierra Berrenda

8111 Westchester Dr Ste 900
116 W 1ST ST.

18710 Kenya Street

28250 Hwy 130

2500 Barton Creek Blvd #2314
1305 Dakota Trail

1701 River Run Ste 306

PO Box 123610

1608 Landsun Drive

250 Bellview Street

168 Green Valley Drive

1506 East Grove Street
Kimmeridge Mineral Fund, LP
1144 15th St Ste 2650

PO Box 65318

PO Box 732312

PO Box 50215

P O Box 1148

P.O. Box 840321

1001 West Wilshire Boulevard Suite 206
PO Box 25627

PO Box 27570

4840 Alden St

221 Williamsburg Lane

P.O. Box 470698

Karen S Pfost Trt

1506 East Grove Street

PO Box 1479

2100 Ross Ave Suite 1870 LB-9
PO Box 50215

PO Box 3579

8111 WESTCHESTER DR STE 900
P.O. Box 51807

PO BOX 470857

2100 Ross Ave Ste 1870, LB-9
806 W 35th Street

6029 North Norton Avenue

301 Dinosaur Trail

620 E Greene St.

EXHIBIT 5
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ADDR3
Dallas

Waynesburg
New Boston

Austin
Dallas
Carlsbad
Roswell
Dallas
ROSWELL

Porter Ranch

Laclede
Austin

Krum

Fort Worth
Fort Worth
Carlsbad
Junction City
Blythe
Bloomington
Denver

Lubbock
Dallas

Midland

Santa Fe
Dallas
Oklahoma City
Denver
Houston
Shawnee
Ovilla

Fort Worth
Bloomington

Carlsbad
Dallas
Midland
Midland
DALLAS
Midland
FORT WORTH
Dallas
Higginsville
Gladstone
Santa Fe
Carlsbad

ADDR4
TX

KY

MO

X
X
NM
NM
X
NM

CA

MO
X
X
X
X
NM
KY
CA
IL
CcO

X
X

X
NM
X
OK
CO
X
KS
X
X
IL

NM
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
MO
MO
NM
NM

Page

ADDRS5
75360

40489-8852
63557-2657

78730
75206
88220-4164
88201
75225-6146
88203

91326-2418

64651-8108
78735-1627
76249

76107-6547
76121-3610
88220

40440-8516
92225-2008
61701-4218
80202

79464
75373-2312

79710-0215
87504
75284-0321
73116
80225-0627
77227-7570
66216-5138
75154
76147
61701-4218

88221-1479
75201
79710-0215
79702-3579
75225-6146
79710-1807
76147-0857
75201-6773
64037-1872
64119
87508
88220
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Adam G. Rankin

HOLLAND&HART. PN Adam 8. Rankn,

Fax (505) 819-5579
AGRankin@hollandhart.com

February 28, 2022

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval to surface
commingle (pool and lease commingle) oil and gas production at the Jack Sleeper
Tank Battery located in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 5 and SW/4SW/4 of Section 4,
Township 23 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application, which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period,
this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:
Kyle Perkins
Matador Production Company
(972) 371-5202

kperkins@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

(B —

Adam G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ Anthony L Anthony PO Box Dallas TX |75360- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 |Moschetto Rev  |Moschetto 600635 0635 |Return Receipt 5840535433 |C107B - notice list- 1
Trust, Dtd Trustee (Signature)
7/13/2018,
31309 |03/01/ Diane N Smith 18710 Porter CA |91326- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Kenya St |Ranch 2418 |Return Receipt 5840532814 |C107B - notice list - 10
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Donald Braymer {28250 Laclede MO |64651- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Highway 8108 |Return Receipt 5840532869 |C107B - notice list - 11
130 (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Dorothy G 2500 Austin TX |78735- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Vescovo Barton 1627 |Return Receipt 5840532807 |C107B - notice list - 12
Creek Blvd (Signature)
Apt 2314
31309 |03/01/ Earl Don 1305 Krum TX |76249- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Ramsey Dakota Trl 6878 |Return Receipt 5840532845 |C107B - notice list - 13
(Signature)
Released to Imaging: 7/11/2022 4:31:25 PM
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ Excess Energy |1701 River|Fort TX |76107- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 LLC Run Ste  |Worth 6547 |Return Receipt 5840532876 |C107B - notice list - 14
306 (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ GGM PO Box Fort TX |76121- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Exploration INC 123610 |Worth 3610 |Return Receipt 5840532753 |C107B - notice list - 15
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Jean Carolyn 1608 Carlsbad |NM |88220- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Patterson Landsun 4010 |Return Receipt 5840532722 |C107B - notice list - 16
Dr (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Jeanette Pearl |250 Junction |KY [40440- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 DeRousse Bellview |City 8516 |Return Receipt 5840532791 |C107B - notice list - 17
St (Signature)
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ John R Wiley 168 Green|Blythe CA |92225- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Valley Rd 2008 |Return Receipt 5840532784 |C107B - notice list - 18
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Karen S Pfost 1506 E Bloomingt [IL  [61701- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Grove St |on 4218 |Return Receipt 5840532913 |C107B - notice list - 19
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Barbara Anna 9440 US |Waynesbu |[KY [40489- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Combs Highway |rg 8852 |Return Receipt 5840535518 |C107B - notice list - 2
27S (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ KMF Land LLC, |1144 15th |Denver CO |80202- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Kimmeridge St Ste 2686 |Return Receipt 5840532968 |C107B - notice list - 20
Mineral Fund, |2650 (Signature)

LP

Released to Imaging:

7/11/2022 4:3

1:25 PM

Page

75 of 96



Received by OCD:

3/2/2022 11:07:52 AM

Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ Llano Natural PO Box Lubbock |TX |79464- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Resources LLC 65318 5318 |Return Receipt 5840532999 |C107B - notice list - 21
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Marathon Oil PO Box Dallas TX |75373- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Permian, LLC 732312 2312 |Return Receipt 5840532982 |C107B - notice list - 22
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Michael D PO Box Midland |TX |79710- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Glasscock 50215 0215 |Return Receipt 5840532975 |C107B - notice list - 23
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ New Mexico PO Box Santa Fe |NM |87504- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 State Land 1148 1148 |Return Receipt 5840532654 |C107B - notice list - 24
Office (Signature)
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ Nilo Operating |PO Box Dallas TX |75284- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Company 840321 0321 |Return Receipt 5840532623 |C107B - notice list - 25
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Novo Minerals |1001 W |Oklahoma |OK |73116- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 LP Wilshire |City 7058 |Return Receipt 5840532197 |C107B - notice list - 26
Blvd Ste (Signature)
206
31309 |03/01/ Office of Natural |PO Box Denver CO |80225- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Resources 25627 0627 |Return Receipt 5840532135 |C107B - notice list - 27
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ OXY USA Inc. PO Box Houston |TX |77227- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 27570 7570 |Return Receipt 5840532173 |C107B - notice list - 28

(Signature)
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ Patricia Braymer 4840 Shawnee |KS |66216- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Davison Alden St 5138 |Return Receipt 5840532364 |C107B - notice list - 29
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Betty Lee Brown |16396 New MO |63557- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Highway |Boston 2657 |Return Receipt 5840535563 |C107B - notice list - 3
11 (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Patricia 221 Ovilla TX |75154- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Thompson Williamsb 3333 |Return Receipt 5840532302 |C107B - notice list - 30
Flournoy urg Ln (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Pegasus PO Box Fort TX |76147- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Resources Il LLC |470698 |Worth 0698 |Return Receipt 5840532340 |C107B - notice list - 31

(Signature)
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ |Pfost Fam Rev Tr |Karen S Pfost Trt|1506 E Bloomingt |IL  [61701- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 |Dtd 5-12-2011, Grove St |on 4218 |Return Receipt 5840532333 |C107B - notice list - 32
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Precious Lady PO Box Carlsbad |NM |88221- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Holdings LLC 1479 1479 |Return Receipt 5840532050 |C107B - notice list - 33
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Ranchito AD4 LP {2100 Ross |Dallas TX |75201- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Ave Ste 6773 |Return Receipt 5840532029 |C107B - notice list - 34
1870 Lb-9 (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ RE Glasscock Oil |PO Box Midland |TX |79710- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 & Gas Prts LLC  |50215 0215 |Return Receipt 5840532098 |C107B - notice list - 35

(Signature)
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31309 |03/01/ Springwood PO Box Midland |TX |[79702- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Minerals 6 LP 3579 3579 |Return Receipt 5840532081 |C107B - notice list - 36
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ TD MINERALS 8111 Dallas TX |75225- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 LLC Westchest 6146 |Return Receipt 5840532036 |C107B - notice list - 37
er Dr Ste (Signature)
900
31309 |03/01/ Thomas R PO Box Midland |TX |79710- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Nickoloff 51807 1807 |Return Receipt 5840532418 |C107B - notice list - 38
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Tilden capital PO Box Fort TX |76147- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Minerals LLC 470857 |Worth 0857 |Return Receipt 5840532425 |C107B - notice list - 39

(Signature)
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ BEXP 1 OG LLC |5914 W |Austin TX |78730- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Courtyard 4928 |Return Receipt 5840535501 |C107B - notice list -4
Dr Ste 340 (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Tundra AD3 LP {2100 Ross |Dallas TX |75201- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Ave Ste 6773 |Return Receipt 5840532494 |C107B - notice list - 40
1870 Lb-9 (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Vernetta L 806 W Higginsvill MO [64037- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Poyner 35th St e 1872 |Return Receipt 5840532432 |C107B - notice list - 41
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Wilbur Richard |6029 N Gladstone |MO |64119- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Braymer Norton 5356 |Return Receipt 5840532517 |C107B - notice list - 42
Ave (Signature)
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ Bureau of Land |301 Santa Fe |NM |87508- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Management Dinosaur 1560 |Return Receipt 5840532562 |C107B - notice list - 43
Trl (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Bureau of Land |620 E Carlsbad |NM |88220- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Management Greene St 6292 |Return Receipt 5840532500 |C107B - notice list - 44
(Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Carnegie 4925 Dallas TX |75206- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Energy, LLC Greenville 0500 |Return Receipt 5840535587 |C107B - notice list - 5
Ave Ste (Signature)
200
31309 |03/01/ Carole D Skeen |1508 W |Carlsbad |NM |88220- |Certified with 941481189876|71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Riverside 4164 |Return Receipt 5840535570 |C107B - notice list - 6
Dr (Signature)
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Parent Mail Company Name Address  City ST Zip Mail Class TrackingNo Well
ID Date
31309 |03/01/ Chalcam 403 Tierra |Roswell NM [88201- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Exploration LLC |Berrenda 7837 |Return Receipt 5840532258 |C107B - notice list - 7
Dr (Signature)
31309 |03/01/ Chief Capital 8111 Dallas TX |75225- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 0O&G I, LLC Westchest 6146 |Return Receipt 5840532227 |C107B - notice list - 8
er Dr Ste (Signature)
900
31309 |03/01/ David Petroleum|116 W 1st |Roswell NM [88203- |Certified with 941481189876 (71933 - MRC - Jack Sleeper
2022 Corporation St 4702 |Return Receipt 5840532241 |C107B - notice list- 9
(Signature)
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Affidavit of Publication
Ad # 0005151973
This is not an invoice

HOLLAND AND HART
POBOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current Argus, a
newspaper published daily at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of
general paid circulation in said county; that the same
is a duly qualified newspaper under the laws of the
State wherein legal notices and advertisements may
be published; that the printed notice attached hereto
was published in the regular and entire edition of said
newspaper and not in supplement thereof in editions
dated as follows:

03/02/2022

v 2gal Clerk ~——

Subscribed and sworn before me this March 2, 2022:

s M

Statd of Wi, County of Brown
TARY PUBLIC

(7

My commission expires

T

KATHLEEN ALLEN
Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

Ad # 0005151973 RS-

PO #: 5151973
# of Affidavits1

This is not an invoice
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Legal Notice

To: Arnthony L
Moschetto  Rev  Trust dtd
732018, Anthony
Moschetto Trustee; Barbara
Anna Combs, her heirs and
devisees; Betty Lee Brown,
her heirs and devisees, BEXP
| QG LLC; Carnegie Energy,
LLC, Carole D Skeen, her
heirs 2nd devisess; Chalcam
Exploration LLC Chief Capi-
tal {O&G) 1, LLC; Dravid Pe-
troleum Corporation; Diane
M Smilth, her heirs and devi-
sees; Donald Braymer, his
heirs and devisees; Dorothy
G Vescovo, her heirs and de-
visees; Earl Don Ramisey, his
heirs and devisees; Excess
Energy LLC; GGM Explora-
tion Inc; Jean Carolyn Pat-
terson, her heirs and devi-
SBES; Joanette Pear}
Defousse, her heirs and de-
visees; John R Wiley, his
heirs and devisees; Karen 5
Ptost, her heirs and devisees;
KMF  Lland LLC  Llane
Natural Respurces LLG;
warathen O Permian, LLC:
Margaret Hall Michaels Est.
her "heirs and devisees; Mi-
chael D Glasszock, his heirs
and devisees; Mew Mexico
State lLand Office; Nilo Op-
erating Company; Nove
Minerals LP; Office of
Natural Resources, OXY USA
Inc.; Patricia Braymer Davi-
son, her heirs and dewisees;
Patricia Thompsoen Flournoy,
her heirs and devisees; Pega-
sus Resources |l LLC Plost
Fam Rev Tr dtd 5-12-2011
Karen 5 Pfost Trt; Pregicus
Lady Holdings LEC, Ranchito
AD4 LP; RE Glasscock Oil &
Gas Pris LLC, Springwood
Minerals § LP; TD MINERALS
LLE; Thomas R Mickoloff, his
heirs and devisess; Tilden
Capital Minerals LELC; Tundra
AD3 LP; Vernetta L Poyner,
her heirs and devisees; Wil-
bur Richard Braymer, his
heirs and devisees; and Bu-
reau of Land Management.

Application of Matador Pro-
duction Company for ad-
ministrative approval to sur-
face commingle (pool and
lease commingle) oil and
gas production at the Jack
Sleeper Tank Battery located
in the SEMSE/M of Section &
and SWMSWa of Section §,
Township 23 South, Range
28 East, NMPM, Eddy Coun-
ty, New Mexico. Malador
Production Company
(QGRID Mo, 228937, pur-
suant to 19.15.12.10 NMAC,
seeks administrative appro-
val to surface commingle
(pool and lease cammingle)
diversely ownad oil and gas
production  at  the Jack
Sleer:er Tank Battery insofar
as all existing and future in-
fill wells drilled in the fol-
lowing spacing units:

fa) The Bd0-acre spacing
unit comprised of the W2
of Sections % and 16 in the
Purple  Sage; Wolfcamp
(Gas) [98220] - includes the
lack Steeper State Com 9 &
16-235-28E #201H well (APL
MNo.  30-015-46131),  Jack
Slegpper State Com 9 & 16-

RS NAF wAard SV ra e wro
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22D-20C HLFSE1 WU AT PLL
30-015-46133), jack Sleeper
State Com 9 & 16-235-28E
#221H well {APl. No, 30-015-
46132}, Jack Sleeper Foed
Com #202H well (API. No.
TBD), lack Sleeper Fed Com
#2231 well (APE. No. TBDY;

(b) The 320-acre spacing
unit  comprised of the
EF2W/2 of Sections 9 and 16
in the Culebra Bluff; Bane
Spring, South [15011] - in-
cludes the Jack Sleeper Fed
Com #122H well (APl No.
TBD), Jack Sleeper Fed Com
#1121 well (APL No. TED):

(c) The 320-acre s{par.lng
unit  comprised © the
WIR2Wi2 of Sections 9 and 16
in the Culebra Bluff, Bone
Spring, South [13011] = in:
clucdles the Jack Sleeper Com
9 & 16-235-28E #121H well
{APIl. Mo. 30-015-489247), lack
Sleeper Comn O & 16-235-28E
#111H well (APl No. 30-015-
453749} and

(d) ursuant to
19.15.42.10.C(4)g), future
Purple  Sage: ‘Wolfcamp
(Gas) [98220) and Culebra
Biuff; Bone Spring, South
[15011]) spacing units within
the W/2 of Sections 9 and 15
connected to the tack Sleep-
er Tank Battery with notice
provided only to the owners
of interests to ba added.

Any objection 1o this appli-
cation must be filed in writ-
ing within twenty days from
date of publication with the
New Mexico Oil Conserva-
tion Division, 1220 South 5t.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico, 87505. H ne objec-
tion is received within this
twenty-day period, this ap-
plication may be approved
administratively by the Divi-
sion. If you have any ques-
tions about this application;
please contact Kyle Perkins,
Matador Production Compa-
ny, (972) 371-5202 or KPerki
ns@matadorresources.com.
#5151973, Daity  news,
March 2, 2022
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From: Engineer, OCD, EMNRD

To: Adam Rankin

Cc: McClure, Dean, EMNRD; Wrinkle, Justin, EMNRD; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD; lisa@rwbyram.com; Glover, James; Paradis
Kyle O; Walls, Christopher; Dawson, Scott

Subject: Approved Administrative Order PLC-840

Date: Monday, July 11, 2022 4:10:19 PM

Attachments: PLC840 Order.pdf

NMOCD has issued Administrative Order PLC-840 which authorizes Matador Production Company
(228937) to surface commingle or off-lease measure, as applicable, the following wells:

Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
e
Ve e
NE e
30-015-49333  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #202H Wiz 9-235-28E 98220

W/2 16-23S-28E

W/2 9-23S-28E
30-015-49336  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #222H W2 16-23S-28E 98220

E/2 W/2 9-23S-28E
30-015-49335  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #122H E/2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

E/2 W/2 9-23S-28E

30-015-49334  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #112H E/2 W/2 16-23S-28E 15011
Jack Sleeper Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2 W/2 9-23S-28E

30-015-49247 #121H W2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011
Jack Sleeper Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2 W/2 9-23S-28E

30-015-46379 #111H W2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

The administrative order is attached to this email and can also be found online at OCD Imaging.

Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any
conditions of approval. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, QOil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY ORDER NO. PLC-840

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Matador Production Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit
A (“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7.B. NMAC.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant certified the commingling of oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and
wells will not in reasonable probability reduce the value of the oil and gas production to less
than if it had remained segregated.

7. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to add additional
pools, leases, and wells and identified the parameters to make such additions.

8. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled,
but will produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

9. Applicant submitted or intends to submit one or more proposed communitization
agreement(s) (“Proposed Agreement(s)”’) to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, identifying
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

the acreage of each lease to be consolidated into a single pooled area (“Pooled Area”), as
described in Exhibit B.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10.A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9.A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9.A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10.B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10.C.(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10.B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A at a
central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

For each Pooled Area described in Exhibit B, Applicant shall submit a Proposed Agreement
to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, prior to commencing oil and gas production. If
Applicant fails to submit the Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the
following day.
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No later than sixty (60) days after the BLM or NMSLO approves or denies a Proposed
Agreement, Applicant shall submit a Form C-103 to OCD with a copy of the decision and a
description of the approved lands, as applicable. If Applicant withdraws or the BLM or
NMSLO denies a Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action,
and Applicant shall cease commingling the production from the Pooled Area. If the BLM or
NMSLO approves but modifies the Proposed Agreement(s), Applicant shall comply with the
approved Agreement(s), and no later than sixty (60) days after such decision, Applicant shall
submit a new surface commingling application to OCD to conform this Order with the
approved Agreement(s). If Applicant fails to submit the new surface commingling
application or OCD denies the new surface commingling application, this Order shall
terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant shall allocate the oil and gas production to each lease within a Pooled Area in
proportion to the acreage that each lease bears to the entire acreage of the Pooled Area
described in Exhibit B until the Proposed Agreement which includes the Pooled Area is
approved. After the Proposed Agreement is approved, the oil and gas production from the
Pooled Area shall be allocated as required by the BLM’s or NMSLO’s, as applicable,
approval of the Agreement, including any production that had been allocated previously in
accordance with this Order.

3. The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce
from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as to
wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it
with the production from another well.

4. The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.

5. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

6. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8.B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8.E.
NMAC.

7. Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(2) NMAC.

8. If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
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than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

9. Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC,
provided the pools, leases, and subsequently drilled wells are within the identified parameters
included in the Application.

10. If a well is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool or lease identified in Exhibit
A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau after
the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or commingling oil
or gas production from it with the production from another well. The Form C-103 shall
reference this Order and identify the well, proposed method to determine the allocation of
oil and gas production to it, and the location(s) that commingling of its production will occur.

11. Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

12. If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

13. OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 7/11/2022

ADRIENNE E. SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: PLC-840
Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)
Central Tank Battery: Jack Sleeper Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: UL M, Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 28 East
UL P, Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 28 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL M, Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 28 East
UL P, Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 28 East

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
CULEBRA BLUFF; BONE SPRING, SOUTH 15011
PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) 98220

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R
W/2  9-23S-28E

A Wolfi MNM 142
CA Wolfcamp NMN 865 w2 16-23S-28E
Fee W/2 W/2  9-23S-28E
NMNM 018038 E/2W/2  9-23S-28E
VO 33460001 W/2  16-23S-28E
Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
Jack Sleeper State Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-46131 #201H W/2  16-23S-28E 78220
Jack Sleeper State Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-46133 #215H W/2  16-23S-28E 78220
Jack Sleeper State Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-46132 #221H W/2  16-23S-28E 78220
30-015-49333  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #202H Wiz 9-235-28E 98220

W/2 16-23S-28E

W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-49336 Jack Sleeper Federal Com #222H W12 16-23S-28E 98220

E/2W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-49335 Jack Sleeper Federal Com #122H E2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

E/2W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-49334 Jack Sleeper Federal Com #112H E2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

W/2 W72 9-23S-28E
30-015-49247  Jack Sleeper Com 9 16 23S 28E #121H W2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

W/2 W72 9-23S-28E
30-015-46379  Jack Sleeper Com 9 16 23S 28E #111H W2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit B

Order: PLC-840
Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)

Pooled Areas

Pooled
Pooled Area UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
W/2 W/2 9-23S-28E
AB ing BLM 2 A
CA Bone Spring W/2W/2  16-235-28E 320
. E/2 W/2 9-23S-28E
CA Bone Spring BLM 2 W/ 16-23S-28E 320 B
Leases Comprising Pooled Areas
Pooled
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
Fee W/2 W/2 9-23S-28E 160 A
VO 33460001 W/2 W/2 16-23S-28E 160 A
NMNM 018038 E/2 W/2 9-23S-28E 160 B
VO 33460001 E/2 W/2 16-23S-28E 160 B
ORDER NO. PLC-840 Exhibit B Page 1
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From: Adam Rankin

To: McClure, Dean, EMNRD

Cc: Paula M. Vance

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: surface commingling application PLC-840 (Jack Sleeper)
Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 9:04:43 AM

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on
links or opening attachments.

Dean,

All those APIs are correct and intended to be included in the commingling. Thank you.

Adam

From: Adam Rankin

Sent: Tuesday, June 28, 2022 5:34 PM

To: 'McClure, Dean, EMNRD' <Dean.McClure@state.nm.us>

Cc: Paula M. Vance <PMVance@hollandhart.com>

Subject: RE: surface commingling application PLC-840 (Jack Sleeper)

Dean,

Thanks for reaching out. | will confirm the APIs with you in a follow-up email. Attached is the affidavit of
publication for the Jack Sleeper application showing the Mr. Riley was provided constructive notice by
publication.

From: McClure, Dean, EMNRD <Dean.McClure@state.nm.us>
Sent: Tuesday, June 28, 2022 4:13 PM

To: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>
Subject: surface commingling application PLC-840

External Email

Mr. Rankin,

I am reviewing surface commingling application PLC-840 which involves a commingling project that
includes the Jack Sleeper Tank Battery and is operated by Matador Production Company (228937).

It appears that several wells did not have APl numbers yet at the time of submittal; please confirm the
following wells are the correct wells intended to be included in this commingling project:

Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
W
WE I
VT

W72 9-23S-28E
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30-015-49333  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #202H W2 16-23S-28E 98220
30-015-49336  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #222H ‘\:/]g ?Z;?:.gsEE 98220
30-015-49335  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #122H EZ \\:/,g 3-62-22:-2513 15011
30-015-49334  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #112H Eg \\:/]g ?-62.;:?:.22;::1; 15011
s PSR IO WIWE O
N

Additionally, please confirm that either notice of this application was provided to the correct address for
the following person or that the person was notified of this application via another method if the correct
address could not be found:

3/11/2022 John R Wiley

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Qil Conservation Division
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

(505) 469-8211
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY ORDER NO. PLC-840

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Matador Production Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit
A (“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7.B. NMAC.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant certified the commingling of oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and
wells will not in reasonable probability reduce the value of the oil and gas production to less
than if it had remained segregated.

7. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to add additional
pools, leases, and wells and identified the parameters to make such additions.

8. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled,
but will produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

9. Applicant submitted or intends to submit one or more proposed communitization
agreement(s) (“Proposed Agreement(s)”’) to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, identifying

Order No. PLC-840 Page 1 of 4
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

the acreage of each lease to be consolidated into a single pooled area (“Pooled Area”), as
described in Exhibit B.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10.A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9.A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9.A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10.B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10.C.(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10.B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the subsequent addition of pools, leases, and
wells in the notice for the Application, in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.
Subsequent additions of pools, leases, and wells within Applicant’s defined parameters, as
modified herein, will not, in reasonable probability, reduce the commingled production’s
value or otherwise adversely affect the interest owners in the production to be added.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A at a
central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

For each Pooled Area described in Exhibit B, Applicant shall submit a Proposed Agreement
to the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, prior to commencing oil and gas production. If
Applicant fails to submit the Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the
following day.

Order No. PLC-840 Page 2 of 4
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No later than sixty (60) days after the BLM or NMSLO approves or denies a Proposed
Agreement, Applicant shall submit a Form C-103 to OCD with a copy of the decision and a
description of the approved lands, as applicable. If Applicant withdraws or the BLM or
NMSLO denies a Proposed Agreement, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action,
and Applicant shall cease commingling the production from the Pooled Area. If the BLM or
NMSLO approves but modifies the Proposed Agreement(s), Applicant shall comply with the
approved Agreement(s), and no later than sixty (60) days after such decision, Applicant shall
submit a new surface commingling application to OCD to conform this Order with the
approved Agreement(s). If Applicant fails to submit the new surface commingling
application or OCD denies the new surface commingling application, this Order shall
terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant shall allocate the oil and gas production to each lease within a Pooled Area in
proportion to the acreage that each lease bears to the entire acreage of the Pooled Area
described in Exhibit B until the Proposed Agreement which includes the Pooled Area is
approved. After the Proposed Agreement is approved, the oil and gas production from the
Pooled Area shall be allocated as required by the BLM’s or NMSLO’s, as applicable,
approval of the Agreement, including any production that had been allocated previously in
accordance with this Order.

3. The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce
from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as to
wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it
with the production from another well.

4. The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.

5. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

6. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8.B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8.E.
NMAC.

7. Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(2) NMAC.

8. If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later

Order No. PLC-840 Page 3 of 4
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10.

11.

12.

13.

than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant may submit an application to amend this Order to add pools, leases, and
subsequently drilled wells with spacing units adjacent to or within the tracts commingled by
this Order by submitting a Form C-107-B in accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC,
provided the pools, leases, and subsequently drilled wells are within the identified parameters
included in the Application.

If a well is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool or lease identified in Exhibit
A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau after
the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or commingling oil
or gas production from it with the production from another well. The Form C-103 shall
reference this Order and identify the well, proposed method to determine the allocation of
oil and gas production to it, and the location(s) that commingling of its production will occur.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 7/11/2022

ADRIENNE E. SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR

Order No. PLC-840 Page 4 of 4
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: PLC-840
Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)
Central Tank Battery: Jack Sleeper Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: UL M, Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 28 East
UL P, Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 28 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL M, Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 28 East
UL P, Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 28 East

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
CULEBRA BLUFF; BONE SPRING, SOUTH 15011
PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS) 98220

Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R
W/2  9-23S-28E

A Wolf MNM 142
CA Wolfcamp NMN 865 w2 16-23S-28E
Fee W/2 W/2  9-23S-28E
NMNM 018038 E/2W/2  9-23S-28E
VO 33460001 W/2  16-23S-28E
Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
Jack Sleeper State Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-46131 #201H W/2  16-23S-28E 78220
Jack Sleeper State Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-46133 #215H W/2  16-23S-28E 78220
Jack Sleeper State Com 9 16 23S 28E W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-46132 #221H W/2  16-23S-28E 78220
30-015-49333  Jack Sleeper Federal Com #202H Wiz 9-235-28E 98220

W/2 16-23S-28E

W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-49336 Jack Sleeper Federal Com #222H W12 16-23S-28E 98220

E/2W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-49335 Jack Sleeper Federal Com #122H E2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

E/2W/2  9-23S-28E
30-015-49334 Jack Sleeper Federal Com #112H E2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

W/2 W72 9-23S-28E
30-015-49247  Jack Sleeper Com 9 16 23S 28E #121H W2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

W/2 W72 9-23S-28E
30-015-46379  Jack Sleeper Com 9 16 23S 28E #111H W2 W2 16-23S-28E 15011

ORDER NO. PLC-840 Exhibit A Page 1
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Page 95 of 96

Exhibit B

Order: PLC-840

Operator: Matador Production Company (228937)

Pooled Areas

Pooled
Pooled Area UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
W/2 W/2 9-23S-28E
AB ing BLM 2 A
CA Bone Spring W2 W2 16-23S-28E 320
. E/2 W/2 9-23S-28E
CA Bone Spring BLM E2 W/ 16-23S-28E 320 B
Leases Comprising Pooled Areas
Pooled
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R Acres Area ID
Fee W/2W/2  9-23S-28E 160 A
VO 33460001 W/2 W/2 16-23S-28E 160 A
NMNM 018038 E/2W/2  9-23S-28E 160 B
VO 33460001 E/2 W/2 16-23S-28E 160 B
ORDER NO. PLC-840 Exhibit B Page 1
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CONDITIONS

Action 85596

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 228937

One Lincoln Centre Action Number:

Dallas, TX 75240 85596

Action Type:
[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)
CONDITIONS
Created By | Condition Condition
Date

dmcclure | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions 7/11/2022

regarding this matter, please contact me.
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